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Oregon 
·nnn Kot~k, Governor 

January 30, 2025 

LCL Properties LLC 

PO BOX 340 
Burns, OR 97720 

FINAL ORDER ON RECONSIDERATION 

Reference: T-14155 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 
725 Summer St NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301 
Phone 503 986-0900 

Fax 503 986-0904 

Enclosed is an Order on Reconsideration as recorded in Special Order Vol. 133, Page 793, issued to 
affirm the final order recorded in Special Order Vol. 131 Page 497. 

If you have any questions please contact your caseworker, Corey Courchane by telephone at (503) 
979-3917 or by e-mail at Corey.a.courchane@water.oregon.gov. 

Sincerely,# ...-

JJ~ ~ 
David V. Jones Jr 
Water Right Support 
Transfers and Conservation Section 

cc: Watermaster Dist.# 10, Donald (dally) S. Swindlehurst (via email} 

Agent: Scott D. Montgomery 
Schwabe Williamson and Wyatt, Attorney 
Harney County Planning Department, Local Government 

Enclosures 



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OF THE STATE OF OREGON 

In the Matter of Transfer Application T-14155, ) FINAL ORDER ON RECONSIDERATION 

AFFIRMING A FINAL ORDER 

RECORDED IN SPECIAL ORDER 
VOLUME 131, PAGES 497-501 

Harney County ) 

Authority 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

Oregon Revised Statutes ("ORS") 540.505 to 540.580 establish the process in which a water 

right holder may submit a request to transfer the point of diversion, place of use, or character 

of use authorized under an existing water right. Oregon Administrative Rules ("OAR") Chapter 
690, Division 380 implement the statutes and provide the Department's procedures and criteria 

for evaluating transfer applications. ORS 183.482(1) and OAR 137-003-0675 govern 

reconsideration of f)nal orders in contested cases. 

Applicant 

LCL PROPERTIES, LLC 

PO BOX 340 
BURNS, OR 97720 

Findings of Fact 

1. On January 23, 2023, LCL Properties, LLC filed an application to change a portion of the 

places of use under Certificate 46974 and under an adjudicated, un-certificated right 

(Silvies River, Harney County, 1926 Decree Volume 9, page 79). The Department assigned 

the application number T-14155. 

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW 

This flnal order Is subject to judicial review by the Court of Appeals under ORS 183.482. Any petition for judicial 
review must be filed within the 60-day period specified by ORS 183.482(1). Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-
003-0675, you may petition for judicial review or petition the Director for reconsideration of this order. A petition 
for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and If no action Is taken within 60 days following the 
date the petition was flied, the petition shall be deemed denied. 
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2. On July 3, 2024, a Final Order Approving a Change in Places of Use, recorded in Special 
Order Volume 131, Pages 497 to 501 ("Final Order"), was issued by the Department. 

Certificate 46974 was cancelled and remaining right Certificate 97665 was issued. 

3. On August 28, 2024, the Department determined that the Final Order described in Finding 
of Fact #2 should be reconsidered due to questions raised about the potential for 
enlargement that could result from the place of use transfer involving Certificate 46974. 

4. On August 29, 2024, the Department issued a document in this matter titled 
"Reconsideratio'n of a Final Order Approving a Change in Places of Use, Recorded in Special 
Order Volume 131, Pages 497-501, and Withdrawal of the Final Order and Remaining Right 
Certificate" ("Notice of Reconsideration"). The Notice of Reconsideration is recorded in 
Special Order Volume 131, Pages 1045-1046. The Department mailed a copy of the Notice 
of Reconsideration to Applicant on August 30, 2024. 

5. On December 12, 2024, the Department issued a document in this matter titled 
"Clarification Concerning Notice of Reconsideration Recorded in Special Order Volume 131, 
Pages 1045-1046 ("Clarification of Notice of Reconsideration"). The Clarification 
Concerning Notice of Reconsideration is recorded in Special Order Volume 133, Pages 549-
550. The Department mailed a copy of the Clarification Concerning Notice of 
Reconsideration on December 13, 2024. The Clarification Concerning Notice of 
Reconsideration provides clarification that: (1) the Notice of Reconsideration is not a final 
order; (2) during reconsideration of the Final Order, both the Final Order and remaining 
right Certificate 97665 remain in effect until stayed or changed; and (3) after the 
Department concludes Its reconsideration of the Final Order, the Department will issue a 
new final order, which may be an order affirming the Final Order. 

6. On January 16, 2025, the Department determined evidence indicating the potential for 
enlargement resulting from the place of use transfer involving Certificate 46974 is 
insufficient to overcome the Department's previous conclusion that the proposed transfer 
would not result in enlargement, and that a Final Order on Reconsideration to affirm the 
Final Order should be Issued. 

7. The Findings of Fact in the Final Order are incorporated herein. 
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Conclusions of Law 

The conclusions of law in the Final Order are incorporated herein. Under OAR 137-003-
0675(6)(a), the Department may enter a new final order on reconsiderat ion affirming the Final 
Order. 

Now, therefore, it is ORDERED: 

The Final Order is affirmed. Remaining right Certificate 97665 remains in full force and effect. 

JAN 3 Q 2025 

Oregon Water Resources Department 

Mailing date: JAN 3 1 2025 

T-14155.cc Page 3 of 3 Special Order Volume 133, Page 715 



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
OFTHE 

STATE OF OREGON 

In the Matter of Transfer Application 
T-14155, Harney County 

CLARIFICATION CONCERNING NOTICE OF 

RECONSIDERATION RECORDED IN 
SPECIAL ORDER VOLUME 131, PAGES 
1045-1046 

Applicant 

LCL PROPERTIES, LLC 
PO BOX 340 
BURNS, OR 97720 

Clarification 

1. On July 3, 2024, the Department issued a Final Order Approving a Change in Places of Use 
("July 3, 2024 Final Order") in this matter. The July 3, 2024 Final Order is recorded in 
Special Order Volume 131, Pages 497 to 501. 

2. On August 29, 2024, the Department issued a document in this matter titled 
"Reconsideration of a Final Order Approving a Change in Places of Use, Recorded in Special 
Order Volume 131, Pages 497-501, and Withdrawal of the Final Order and Remaining Right 
Certificate" ("Notice of Reconsideration"). The Notice of Reconsideration is recorded in 
Special Order Volume 131, Pages 1045-1046. The Department mailed a copy of the Notice 
of Reconsideration to Applicant on August 30, 2024. 

3. The Notice of Reconsideration includes language incorrectly identifying the Notice of 
Reconsideration as a final order in other than contested case. In addition, the Notice of 
Reconsideration incorrectly provides that the July 3, 2024 Final Order "is withdrawn and is 
of no further force or effect," and "[r]emaining right Certificate 97665 is cancelled and is of 
no further force or effect." 

4. When the Department decides to reconsider a final order issued in a contested case1 on 
the Department's own initiative under OAR 137-003-0675(5), the final order remains in 
effect during reconsideration until stayed or changed. OAR 137-003-0675(8). After the 

1 Under ORS 183.310(2)(a)(D), transfer applications such as application T-14155 are contested 
cases because the Department's rules governing transfer applications provide the opportunity 
for hearings conducted in accordance with the Administrative Procedures Act. See OAR 690-
380-4200(1) & (2). 
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Department concludes its reconsideration, the Department must enter a new final order, 
which may be an order affirming the existing order. OAR 137-003-0675(6)(a). The 
Department's declaration that it will reconsider a final order necessarily precedes issuance 
of a new final order that will constitute the Department's final action on the subject 
application. As such, a declaration that the Department will reconsider a final order is not 
a "final order" under the Administrative Procedures Act. See ORS 183.310(6)(b) (defining 
"Final Order" and providing that '"Final Order' does not include any tentative or 
preliminary agency declaration or statement that ... [p]recedes final agency action"). 

5. The Department therefore provides clarification that: (1) the Notice of Reconsideration is 
not a final order; (2) during reconsideration of the July 3, 2024 Final Order, both the July 3, 
2024 Final Order and remaining right Certificate 97665 remain in effect until stayed or 
changed; and (3) after the Department concludes its reconsideration of the July 3, 2024 
Final Order, the Department will issue a new final order, which may be an order affirming 
the July 3, 2024 Final Order. 

Mailing date: DEC 1 3 2024 
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Oregon 
I um Kotek, C.ovcmor 

August 29, 2024 

LCL Properties LLC 

PO Box 340 

Burns, OR 97720 

FINAL ORDER ON RECONSIDERATION 

Reference: T-14155 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 
725 Summer St NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301 
Phone 503 986-0900 

Fax 503 986-0904 

Enclosed is an Order on Reconsideration as recorded in Special Order Vol. 131, Page 1045, issued to 
withdraw and supersede the final order recorded in Special Order Vol. 131 Page 497. The final order 
recorded in Special Order Vol. 131 Page 497 is of no further force or effect. 

If you have any questions please contact your caseworker, Corey Cou rchane, or Lisa Jaramillo by 
telephone at (503) 871-1889 or by e-mail at lisa.j.jaramlllo@water.oregon.gov. 

Sincerely, 

Elyse D. Richman 
Water Right Support 
Transfers and Conservation Section 

cc: Watermaster Dist.# 10, Donald (dally) S. Swindlehurst (via email) 

Agent: Scott D. Montgomery 

Harney County Planning Department, Local Government 

Enclosures 



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
OFTHE 

STATE OF OREGON 

In the Matter of Transfer Application 

T-14155, Hamey County 

RECONSIDERATION OF A FINAL ORDER 

) APPROVING A CHANGE IN PLACES OF 

Authority 

) ,' '. ' . use: RECORDED IN SPECIAL ORDER 

) VOLUME 131, PAGES 497-501, AND 

) WITHDRAWAL OF THE FINAL ORDER AND 

REMAINING RIGHT CERTIFICATE 

This order is issued pursuant to Oregon Administrative Rules (OAR) 137-003-0675(5), where 

within 60 days after the date of an order in contested case, the agency may, on its own 

initiative, reconsider the final order. _ i.J ~ • 

Applicant 

LCL PROPERTIES, LLC 
PO BOX 340 

BURNS, OR 97720 

Findings of Fact 

1. On January 23, 2023, LCL Properties, LLC filed an application to change a portion of the 
places of use under Certificate 46974 and under an adjudicated, ~n-certificated right 

(Silvies River, Harney County, 1926 Decree Volume 9, page 79). The Department assigned 

the application number T-14155. 

2. On July 3, 2024, a Final Order Approving a Change in Places of Use, recorded in Special 

Order Volume 131, Pages 497-501, was issued by the Department. Certificate 46974 was 
cancelled and remaining right Certificate 97665 was issued. 

3. · On August 28, 2024, the Department determined that the Final Order described in Finding 

of Fact #2 should be reconsidered due to questions raised about the potential for 

enlargement that could result from the place of use transfer involving Certificate 46974. On 
its own motion, the Department is withdrawing its order and remaining right certificate for 

purposes of reconsideration pursuant to the authority in OAR 137-003-0675(5). 

This is a final order In other than a contested case. This order Is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any 
petition for Judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to 
ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080, you may petition for judicial review or petition the Director for 
reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no 
action Is taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. 
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Now, therefore, it is ORDERED: 

1. The order recorded at Special Order Volume 131, Pages 497-501 is withdrawn and is of no 

further force or effect. 

2. Re mining right Certificate 97665 is cancelled and is of no further force or effect. 

Dated in Salem, Oregon on AUG 2 9 2024 

~~onservation Section Manager, for 
IVAN GALL, DIRECTOR 
Oregon Water Resources Department 

Mailing date: AUG 3 0 2024 
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·(.:-= : :.~ Oregon 
··.• / I m.1 Kotek, Go\·emor 

July 3, 2024 

LCL Properties, LLC 
PO Box 340 
Burns, OR 97720 

REFERENCE: Transfer Application T-14155 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 
725 Summer St NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301 
Phone 503 986-0900 

Fax 503 986-0904 

Enclosed is a copy of the final order approving your water right transfer application. 

The time allowed to complete the transfer is specified in the final order. YOU SHOULD GIVE 
PARTICULAR ATTENTION TO THE TIME LIMIT. The water right for any portion of the authorized 
change in character of use or change in place of use NOT carried out within the time allowed 
will be lost. 

An extension of the time limit can be allowed only upon a showing that diligent effort has been 
made to complete the actual change(s) within the time allowed. 

You are required to hire a Certified Water Rights Examiner (CWRE) to complete a Claim of 
Beneficial Use report and map which must be submitted to this Department within one year of 
the date you complete the change(s) or within one year of the completion date authorized in 
the transfer final order, whichever occurs first. 

If you have any questions related to the approval of this transfer, you may contact your 
caseworker, Corey Courchane, by telephone at (503) 979-3917 or by e-mail at 
Corey.a.courchane@water.oregon.gov. 

Sincerely, 

Elyse D. Richman 
Water Rights Services Support 
Transfers and Conservation Section 

cc: Donald (dally) S. Swindlehurst, Watermaster Dist. I# 10 (via email) 
Scott D. Montgomery, Agent 
Harney County Planning Department, Local Government 

Enclosure 



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OFTHE 
STATE OF OREGON 

In the Matter of Transfer Application 
T-14155, Harney County 

FINAL ORDER APPROVING OF A CHANGE 
IN PLACES OF USE 

Authority 

Oregon Revised Statutes (ORS) 540.505 to 540.580 establish the process in which a water right 
holder may submit a request to transfer the point of diversion, place of use, or character of use 
authorized under an existing water right. Oregon Administrative Rules (OAR) Chapter 690, 
Division 380 implement the statutes and provides the Department's procedures and criteria for 
evaluating transfer applications. 

Applicant 

LCL PROPERTIES, LLC 
PO BOX 340 
BURNS, OR 97720 

Findings of Fact 

1. On January 23, 2023, LCL Properties, LLC filed an application to change a portion of the 
places of use under Certificate 46974 and under an adjudicated, un-certificated right 
(Silvies River, Harney County, 1926 Decree Volume 9, page 79). The Department assigned 
the application number T-14155. 

2. Notice of the application for t ransfer was published on January 31, 2023, pursuant to OAR 
690-380-4000. No comments were filed in response to the notice. 

3. On October 19, 2023, the Department mailed a copy of the draft Preliminary 
Determination proposing to approve Transfer Application T-14155 to the applicant. The 
draft Preliminary Determination cover letter set forth a deadline of November 20, 2023, for 
the applicant to respond. The applicant requested that the Department proceed with 
issuance of a Preliminary Determination and provided the necessary information to 
demonstrate that the applicant is authorized to pursue the transfer. 

This final order is subject to Judicial review by the Court of Appeals under ORS 183.482. Any petition for judicial 
review must be flied within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.482(1). Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and OAR 
137·003·0675, you may petition for judicial review or petition the Director for reconsideration of this order. A 
petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is taken within 60 days 
following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied . 

. ,. .. 
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4. On March 6, 2024, the Department issued a Preliminary Determination proposing to 
approve Transfer T-14155 and mailed a copy to the applicant. Additionally, notice of the 

Preliminary Determination for the transfer application was published on the Department's 
weekly notice on March 12, 2024, pursuant to ORS 540.520 and OAR 690-380-4020. No 
protests were filed in response to the notice. 

5. The portion of the first right to be transferred is as follows: 

Certificate: 46974 in t he name of SAM &/OR ARLICE GUNDERSON (perfected under 
Permit G-5077) 

Use: SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION OF 90.1 ACRES 
Priority Date: JUNE 10, 1970 
Rate: 1.13 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND 
Limit / Duty: The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured 

under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to ONE­
EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent for each 
acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 
3.0 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the Irrigation season of 
each year. 

Source: WELL NO. 2, a tributary of SILVI ES RIVER 

Authorized Point of Appropriation: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q•Q Measured Distances 

23 S 31 E WM 16 NWSE 
WELL NO. 2 - 2780 FEET SOUTH AND 2910 FEET 

EAST FROM THE NW CORNER OF SECTION 16 

Authorized Place of Use: 

SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION 
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres 

23 S 31E WM 16 NE NE 40.5 

23S 31E WM 16 NWNE 0.9 

23 S 31E WM 16 SWNE 0.1 
23 S 31 E WM 16 SE NE 35.5 

23 S 31E WM 16 NE SE 13.1 
Total 90.1 

6. Transfer Application T-14155 proposes to change the place of use of the right to: 

SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres 

23S 31 E WM 16 NWNE 9.0 

23 S 31 E WM 16 SWNE 36.1 

23 S 31E WM 16 NENW 2.8 

23 S 31 E WM 16 SENW 29.7 

23 S 31E WM 16 NESW 11.5 

23 S 31 E WM 16 NWSE 1.0 
Total 90.1 
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7. The portion of the second r ight to be transferred is as follows: 

Decree: Silvies River, Harney County, 1926, Volume 9, Page 79 in the name of 

PACIFIC LIVESTOCK COMPANY 
Use: IRRIGATION OF 34.2 ACRES 
Priority Date: 1887 
Source: SILVIES RIVER 

Authorized Point of Diversion: 

Ditch 

HOMER MACE DITCH DAMS IN LAMPS~IIRE NEWMAN 
AND MCGLIMMERY AND FOLEY SLOUGHS 

Authorized Place of Use: 

IRRIGATION 
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres 

23 S 31E WM 16 NE NE 29.S 

23 S 31 E WM 16 NWNE 4.0 
235 31 E WM 16 SW NE 0.4 

23 S 31 E WM 16 SE NW 0.3 
Total 34.2 

8. Transfer Application T-1415514155 proposes to change the place of use of the right to: 

IRRIGATION 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q•Q Acres 

23 S 31 E WM 16 SWNE 18.4 

23 S 31 E WM 16 NENW 2.8 

23 S 31E WM 16 SENW 13.0 
Total 34.2 

Transfer Review Cri teria [OAR 690-380-0100(14), 690-380-4010(2) and 690-380-2200) 

9. Water has been used within the last five years according to the terms and conditions of the 
rights. There is no information in the record that would demonstrate that the rights are 
subject to forfeiture under ORS 540.610. 

10. A water delivery system sufficient to use the full amount of water allowed under the 
existing rights were present within the five-year period prior to submittal of Transfer 
Application T-14155. 

11. The water rights are subject to transfer as d,efined in ORS 540.505(4) and OAR 690-380-

0100(14). 

12. The proposed changes, as conditioned, would not result in enlargement of the rights. 

13. The proposed changes, as conditioned, would not result in injury to other existing water 

rights. 
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14. All other application requirements are met. 

Conclusions of Law 

The change in places of use proposed in Transferr Application T-14155 is consistent with the 
requirements of ORS 540.505 to 540.580 and OAR 690-380-5000. 

Now, therefore, it is ORDERED: 

1. The change in places of use proposed in Transfer Application T-14155 are approved. 

2. The right to the use of the water is restricted to beneficial use at the place of use described 
and is subject to all other conditions and limit ations contained in Certificate 46974 and the 

Silvies River, Harney County, 1926 Decree, and any related decree. 

3. Approval of this transfer application does not constitute nor grant legal access onto or 
through another person's property for purposes of accessing the new places of use. 

4. Water right Certificate 46974 is cancelled. A new certificate wlll be issued describing that 
portion of the right not affected by this transfer. 

5. The Silvi es River, Harney County decree, 1926, contains descriptions of the right to be 
transferred; the rights described and/or identified under the name Pacific Livestock 
Company, are cancelled. 

6. The former places of use of the transferred rights shall no longer receive water under the 

rights. 

7. Full beneficial use of the water shall be made, consistent with the terms of this order, on or 
before October 1, 2025. A Claim of Beneficial Use prepared by a Certified Water Right 
Examiner shall be submitted by the applicant to the Department within one year after the 
deadline for completion of the changes and full beneficial use of the water. 
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8. After satisfactory proof of beneficial use is received, new certificates confirming the rights 

transferred will be issued. 

Da d in Salem, Oregon on 

Lisa J. Jaramillo, a 
IVAN GALL, DIRE R 

er and Conservation 

Oregon Water Resources Department 

Mailing date: JUL 5- Z024 
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STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF HARNEY 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO 

SAM &/OR ARLICE GUNDERSON 

RT. 1, BOX 102 

BURNS, OR 97720 

confirms the right to use the waters of WELL NO. 2, a tributary of SILVI ES RIVER for SUPPLEMENTAL 
IRRIGATION of 163.9 ACRES. 

This right was perfected under Permit G-5077. The date of priority is JUNE 10, 1970. The amount of 
water to which this right is entitled is limited to an amount actually used beneficially, and shall not 

exceed 2.05 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND, or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of 

diversion from the well. 

The well is located as follows: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances 

23S 31 E WM 16 NWSE 
2780 FEET SOUTH AND 2910 FEET EAST 
FROM THE NW CORNER OF SECTION 16 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right 

existing for the same lands, shall be limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, 
or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 3 

acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated d~ring the irrigation season of each year, and shall conform to 

such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant is as follows: 

SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres 

23 S 31 E WM 16 SWNE 3.4 

23 S 31 E WM 16 SE NE 5.3 

23 S 31 E WM 16 NESW 3.3 

23 S 31 E WM 16 NESE 29.7 

23 S 31 E WM 16 NWSE 42.2 

23 S 31 E WM 16 SWSE 37.2 

23 S 31 E WM 16 SESE 42.8 
Total 163.9 
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This certificate describes that portion of water right Certificate 46974, State Record of Water Right 
Certificates, NOT modified by the provisions of an order of the Water Resources Director entered 

JUL 3 - 2024 approving Transfer Application T-14155. 

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the water right in regard to 
the provisions of ORS 540.610 pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment. 

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or 
place of use described. 

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed __ ___;;.,J_U_L___;;.,3_---=2=02"'"'4 _____ _ 

nsfer and Conservation Section Manager, for 
OR 

Oregon Water Resources Department 
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regon 

July 3, 2024 

Sam & Arlice Gunderson 
Rt. 1, Box 102 

BURNS, OR 97720 

RE: Water Right Certificate 97665 - Remaining Right 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 
725 Summer St NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301 
Phone 503 986-0900 

Fax 503 986-0904 
www.oregon.gov/owrd 

The enclosed water right may be appurtenant to land you own. This water right certificate 
describes the water right that remains UNCHANGED as a result of Trans-fer Application T-
14155. 

The enclosed document (Certificate 97665) does NOT confirm the validity or status of t he 
water right regarding the provisions of Oregon Revised Statute 540.610 pertaining to forfeiture 
or abandonment. 

Please feel free to call the Department's Customer Service Group at (503) 986-0801, if you have 
any questions. 

Sincerely, 

Elyse Richman 
Water Right Services Support 
Transfers and Conservation Section 



COURCHANE Corey A * WRD 

From: 
Sent: 

GRAHAM Elisabeth A * WRD 
Monday, February 26, 2024 11 :00 AM 

To: 
Subject: 

COURCHANE Corey A• WRD; WRD_DL_is_data_techs 

RE: LCL Properties, T-14155 

Hi Corey, 

This has been processed and mapped. 

Thank you, 

Lisa 

From: COURCHANE Corey A • WRD <Corey.A.COURCHANE@water.oregon.gov> 

Sent: Thursday, February 22, 2024 10:13 AM 
To: WRD_DL_is_data_t echs <WRD_DL_is_dala_techs@water.oregon.gov> 

Subject: LCL Properties, T-14155 

Good morning, 

The PD for T-14155 is ready for review, only 1 RR cert. 

Thank you, 

Corey 

1 



....... 81LVIE8 RIVlm.- }{nrney and Grant Oount1ea (Vol. 9, page 135) 

~ all lands 1n %ffiW Vell~irrigated or to be irrigat ed. from 
SU vi.es River or 1:Ea tininoht\l or trtbu etf and all lWB ZIOt 1.nm Vafiez, 3irtgatid or to be ffi:!gaiea .&iz:i a l'itf.l River !N iiitlti · . Jin 
to txoeed one-.e1ght1.eth or one cubto toot of woter per eeoond for ea.oh AON 
ot i'tlOli lan11J provtied that the total quantity or w.ter diverted durlDg an 
irrigation saa.son •hall nQt exoeaa two a.ore t,et per aores that all lend.I not 
~ Harney Vall.tf il'-rig&t.ttd or to be lrrigataa hom t ribuwtea 0£ ~livt.ei 

vm- ~ ent!~td to not ·to exoeod one-sixtieth 0£ one oub{Q foot of '\iaier 
per a_eoond toi- each oora of ~h l&Jili• prcv!dict t.hat th~ toti4 quantity .ot 
\later diverted during an lrrigation aouon thall not, exeeea im acre ten per 
acre pron~ ho~er, that vheri t bft ditchel, canw , hea:d1a\ea, 111e.,uri,ng 
devioea, and other 1rrlgation s;y9tdlll neee11h~ to pe'1"Dlit a determin&t1on ,d.th 
reuonabla accUJ.4any of th• aount o£ w ter neouaary for the 5.rrl.gati on et euoh 
lanQ •hall be aonatl"UOted and acturu. t ests hav• beet made , the amount allowd 
by thia decree wq be oh.angod by th9 Oiroui:t Oourt. 8n1 the 4nt;r of water will 
be le.rt OJ>en for :f'ultther deienn1na.tion at a ru.t ure tbte. 

Vol. 9, page 136 
20th . 

~ the 1.rrigat1on aeuon itH- ext.~ .trom Ma...-oh/to ~~tem>er l.Dt o! 
et.eh ye&..rJ prortd~, ho\!rfl'Sr .. t hat a.a lrrigation depcmde upon fua.tic eon,. 
diti.Gna and ohanges i n t..he ee83on, the season hereby f ixed shall not prevent 
vater uaen «varded s rtght herein to uue the wa-ter of the Si l vieis !liver and 
1ts trl.buta.rios for the p}U'Pose, of irrigation accol'dl.ng to their reJ.ati:v-9 
riibt• o1 priority• and its qu.ant1 t 1es 1n aooordanoe lf1 th thi.9 decreo, at 
.o-ther time vhea auo}.} uee will be bene.tic1al to the l and the eropa gro,m theNOn 
wen the ground is not .frozen and. the . urne oan be used without needleas ~te. 

Vol. 9 • p~ ,e l)O 

Th8.t all olall,,.nnts hors i n tor water for irrigation shall be entitled 
to use such wat er for etook and dorneetie purposee . That the :righ.t to tho 
divera1on mid "'849 e-t thfl vat.er for •tock and. dom$St 1o pu.rposea .. eh.all bs can­
timi..ed by &n.Uib ~t.. and wob wter. users at any- time during. the year~ 
11UOh di.Tenion -ehal.1 1Ht aocordtng to t he tmt,e of prlority or iru.oh olatzaantl,, 
and euoh uea shall be lirni~ to t he quantity at mter reasonnbl y neoeseary 
'/Qr 1toak and tomeat1.o purposea J that .tor atook purpoeoa t he amount to be so 
divarled 1,r,d used 11hall not axoeed t ho ra'be "Of one tenth of one oubt o foot 
per se<iond for each one thousand ht1ad or ltoolq t.hat during the 1.rr1gat.1on 
season t he amount 0£ wter divert~d for irrigation µurpo1ao eh.all not be 
inor,oJed by any amount to be uaed tor etoak and dfflll(C.)atio purposee, butt !lhe 
qumtity c.llo-wed and «1verted for irrigati on during the irrigat ion season 
i noludee t he vat sr f or atook &nd domestic p~osos,* ~ ~ • 

• 



SNOW Olm & 'tJ{REE OIWXS. - - Deaohutee Oounty (Vol-. 6, pqe 10) 

**•two and one-half atire feet of wter ••~ including the l08s by 1oepago 
frotn the diversi on point to the landa~ That t he .now o~ w.ter neoessary to 
make aaid tw and one-half aore fest, if takan aontill110UJ4'°, wuld b9 at the 
rate of one.eightieth of• ■1oond foot pe~ eere !or one hundred days. 
~ * * thcrt. t.n no oaJe shall aey wat er uae~ be entitled to divwt. mor& than 
tvo and one-half sore f•~t per aore 1n one aeaaou, 4'- * * 

'l'hat .all ol.aimant s herei n to vator for lrrlgat1on shall be entitlod 
to u oe s uoh water for otook and dOJ:ie.et1o pUl'l)oae.sJ ~ha.t the right to t ho uao 
o! water f or stook and domestic purpo.ses i s hereby oor.firmod e.nd entities the 
owner ct such water right to divert and \140 IN.Ch a ,qaantS;'..y ot vater aa ia 
reuonsbl,y neoes•ary !or hit, household and etook uses the amowrt s o d1vmed 
and uaed shall not exceed the rate ot ~ietb..,, c~ 011e cub14 toot per second 
for ·each one thouaaxid (1000) head of . stoo~ · and the qu.a.zr",At," di vcrled £ar .. 
UT'igation -purpos es. duri~i; the :u,riga-t.ion s-oBSon 8hall include when i t is ·•o ' 
diTill""ted, euob an amount. as ma;y- be reasonably naoesaary· ! or aaid &tr.Alk and 
domcati o purposes. and the J;"i.ght to divert and UBe the va.tere or said et r e8ll}a 
and their trioo.tari.es tor steak and domestic purposes o ant..inw:i• t hroughout tba 
year. 
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Oregon Water Resources Department 
Water Rights Platcard Report 

Search Criteria 

Meridian: Willamette ..., Township: 23 South v 

1_at>,1nn 11g 
" ••• • r Righi 
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i;egon 
Tina Kotek. GMcmor 

March b, 2024 

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL AND E-MAIL 

Applicant 

LCL PROPERTIES, LLC 
PO BOX 340 
BURNS, OR 97720 

SUBJECT: Water Right Transfer Application T-14155 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 
725 Summer St NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301 
Phone 503 986-0900 

Fax 503 986-0904 
www .oregon.gov/owrd 

Please find enclosed the Preliminary Determination indicating that, based on the information 
available, the Department intends to approve application T-14155. This document is an 
intermediate step in the approval process; water may not be used legally as proposed in the 
transfer application until a Final Order has been issued by the Department. Please read this 
entire letter carefully to determine your responsibility for additional action. 

A public notice is being published in the Department's weekly publication, simultaneously with 
issuance of the Preliminary Determination. The notice initiates a period in which any person 
may file either a protest opposing the decision proposed by the Department in the Preliminary 
Determination or a standing statement supporting the Department's decision. The protest 
period will end 30 days after the Department's notice. 

If no protest is filed, the Department will issue ai Final Order consistent with the Preliminary 
Determination. You should receive a copy of the Final Order about 30 days after the close of 

the protest period. 

If a protest is filed, the application may be referred to a contested case proceeding. A 
contested case provides an opportunity for the proponents and opponents of the decision 
proposed in the Preliminary Determination to present information and arguments supporting 
their position in a quasi-judicial proceeding. 



Please do not hesitate to contact me, at corey.a.courchane@water.oregon.gov or (503) 979-
3917, if I may be of assistance. 

Sincerely, 

~w__ 
Corey Courchane 
Allocation of Conserved Water 
Transfer and Conservation Section 

cc: T-14155 

encs 

Donald Swindlehurst, District 10 Watermaster (via e-mail) 
Scott D. Montgomery, Agent for the applicant (via e-mail) 



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
OF THE 

STATE OF OREGON 

In the Matter of Transfer Application 
T-14155, Harney County 

PRELIMINARY DETERMINATION 
PROPOSING APPROVAL OF A CHANGE IN 
PLACES OF USE 

Authority 

Oregon Revised Statutes (ORS) 540.505 to 540.580 establish the process in which a water right 
holder may submit a request to transfer the point of diversion, place of use, or character of use 
authorized under an existing water right. Oregon Administrative Rules {OAR) Chapter 690, 
Division 380 implement the statutes and provides the Department's procedures and criteria for 
evaluating transfer applications. 

Applicant 

LCL PROPERTIES, LLC 
PO BOX 340 
BURNS, OR 97720 

Findings of Fact 

1. On January 23, 2023, LCL Properties, LLC flied an application to change a portion of t he 
places of use under Certificate 46974 and under an adjudicated, un-certificated right 
(Silvies River, Harney County, 1926 Decree Volume 9, page 79). The Department assigned 

the application number T-14155. 

2. Notice of the application for transfer was published on January 31, 2023, pursuant t o OAR 
690-380-4000. No comments were filed in response to the notice. 

3. On October 19, 2023, the Department mailed a copy of the draft Preliminary 
Determination proposing to approve Transfer Application T-14155 to the applicant. The 
draft Preliminary Determination cover letter set forth a deadline of November 20, 2023, for 
t he applicant to respond. The applicant requested that the Department proceed with 
issuance of a Preliminary Determination and provided the necessary information to 
demonstrate that the applicant is authorized to pursue the transfer. 

Pursuant to OAR 690-380-4030, any person may Ole a protest or standing statement within 30 days after the last 
date of publlcatlon of the newspaper notice or the Department's weekly notice as prescribed by OAR 690-380· 

4020, whichever ls later, of this prellmlnary determination. 

T-14155.cc Page 1 of7 



4. The portion of the first right to be transferred is as follows: 

Certificat e: 46974 in the name of SAM &/OR ARLICE GUNDERSON (perfected under 
Permit G-5077) 

Use: SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION OF 90.1 ACRES 
Priority Dat e: JUNE 10, 1970 

Rate: 1.13 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND 

Limit/Duty: The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured 

under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to ONE­

EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent for each 
acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 

3.0 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of 
each year. . 

Source: WELL NO. 2, a tributary of SILVI ES RIVER 

Authorized Point of Appropriation: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances 

23 S 31 E WM 16 NWSE 
WELL NO. 2 - 2780 FEET SOUTH AND 2910 FEET 

EAST FROM THE NW CORNER OF SECTION 16 

Authorized Place of Use: 

SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION 
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres 

23 S 31 E WM 16 NE NE 40.S 
23S 31 E WM 16 NWNE 0.9 
23 S 31 E WM 16 SWNE 0.1 
23 S 31 E WM 16 SE NE 3S.S 
23 S 31 E WM 16 NESE 13.1 

Total 90.1 

5. Transfer Application T-14155 proposes to change the place of use of the right to: 

SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION 
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres 

23 S 31 E WM 16 NWNE 9.0 

23 S 31E WM 16 SWNE 36.l 
23 S 31 E WM 16 NENW 2.8 

23 S 31 E WM 16 SENW 29.7 

23S 31 E WM 16 NESW 11.S 

23 S 31 E WM 16 NWSE 1.0 
Total 90.l 

6. The portion of the second right to be t ransferred is as follows: 

Decree: 

Use: 

Silvies River, Harney County, 1926, Volume 9, Page 79 in the name of 

PACIFIC LIVESTOCK COMPANY 

IRRIGATION OF 34.2 ACRES 

Priority Date: 1887 
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Source: SILVIES RIVER 

Authorized Point of Diversion: 

Ditch 

HOMER MACE DITCH DAMS IN LAMPSHIRE NEWMAN 

AND MCGLIMMERV AND FOLEY SLOUGHS 

Authorized Place of Use: 

IRRIGATION 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres 

23 S 31E WM 16 NE NE 29.5 

235 31 E WM 16 NWNE 4.0 
23 S 31 E WM 16 SWNE 0.4 
23 S 31E WM 16 SENW 0.3 

Total 34.2 

7. Transfer Application T-1415514155 proposes to change the place of use of the right to: 

IRRIGATION 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres 

23 S 31E WM 16 SWNE 18.4 

23S 31E WM 16 NENW 2.8 
23 S 31E WM 16 SENW 13.0 

Total 34.2 

Transfer Review Criteria [OAR 690-380-0100(14}1 690-380-401()(2) and 690-380-2200} 

8. Water has been used within the last five years according to the terms and conditions of the 
rights. There is no information in the record that would demonstrate that the rights are 

subject to forfeiture under ORS 540.610. 

9. A water delivery system sufficient to use the full amount of water allowed under the 
existing rights were present within the five-year period prior to submittal of Transfer 

Application T-14155. 

10. The water rights are subject to transfer as defined in ORS 540.505(4) and OAR 690-380-

0100(14). 

11. The proposed changes, as conditioned, would not result in enlargement of the rights. 

12. The proposed changes, as conditioned, would not result in injur\fto o·ther existing·water 

rights. 

13. All other application requirements are met. 
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Determination and Proposed Action 

The change in places of use proposed in Transfer Application T-14155 appears to be consistent 
with the requirements of ORS 540.505 to 540.580 and OAR 690-380-5000. If protests are not 
filed pursuant to OAR 690-380-4030, the transfer application will be approved. 

If Transfer Application T-14155 is approved, the final order will include the following: 

1. The change in places of use proposed in Transfer Application T-14155 are approved. 

2. The right to the use of the water is restricted to beneficial use at the place of use described 
and is subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in Certificate 46974. and the 
Si/vies River, Harney County, 1926 Decree, and any related decree. 

3. Approval of this transfer application does not constitute nor grant legal access onto or 
through another person's property for purposes of accessing the new places of use. 

4. Water right Certificate 46974 is cancelled. A new certificate will be issued describing that 
portion of the right not affected by this transfer. 

5. The Si/vies River, Harney County decree, 1926, contains descriptions of the right to be 
transferred; the rights described and/or identified under the name Pacific Livestock 
Company, are cancelled. 

6. The former places of use of the transferred rights shall no longer receive water under the 
rights. 

7. Full beneficial use of the water shall be made, consistent with the terms of this order, on or 
before October 1, 2025. A Claim of Beneficial Use prepared by a Certified Water Right 
Examiner shall be submitted by the applicant to the Department within one year after the 
deadline for completion of the changes and full beneficial use of the water. 

8. After satisfactory proof of beneficial use is received, new certificates confirming the rights 
transferred will be issued. 

D MAR 6 - 2024 

, ransfer and Conservation Section Manager, for 
ODCOCK, ACTING DIRECTOR 

Oregon Water Resources Department 

This Preliminary Determination was prepared by Corey Courchane. If you have questions about the 

information in this document, you may reach me at 503-979-3917 or corey.a.courchane@water.oregon.gov. 
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Prot est s 

Under the provisions of ORS 540.520(6) & (7) and OAR 690-380-4030, within 30 days after the 
last date of publication of the newspaper notice or the Department's weekly notice as 

prescribed by OAR 690-380-4020, whichever is later, any person may file, jointly or severally, a 
protest expressing opposition of approval of the transfer application and disagreement with 
this Preliminary Determination or a standing statement in support of this Preliminary 

-Determination. If this Preliminary Determination determines that a change in point of diversion 
or appropriation wou ld result in injury, the applicant may file a notification of intent to pursue 
approval of the t ransfer under OAR 690-380-5030 to 690-380-5050. Protests and standing 
statements must be received by the Water Resources Department within 30 days after the last 
date of publication of the newspaper notice or the Department's weekly notice as prescribed by 
OAR 690-380-4020, whichever is later. 

Protests must be in w riting and received in hard copy form with the appropriate statutory 
protest filing fee; protests cannot be filed by electronic mail. [OAR 690-002-0025(3) and 690-
380-0100(9)]. The protest must include t he following: 

- The person's name, address, and telephone number; 

- All reasonably ascertainable issues and all reasonably available arguments supporting 
the person's position by the close of the protest period. Failure to raise a reasonably 
ascertainable issue in a protest or failure to provide sufficient specificity to afford the 
Department an opportunity to respond to the issue may preclude consideration of the 

issue during the hearing; 

If you are the applicant, a protest fee of $480 required by ORS 536.050; and 

If you are not the applicant, a protest fee of $950 required by ORS 536.050 and proof of 
service of the protest upon the applicant. 

Requests for St anding 

Under the provisions of OAR 690-380-4030(5), the Department shall provide to persons w ho 
have fi led standing statements as defined under OAR 690-380-0100(11) notice of any 
differences between the Department's Preliminary Determination and the Final Order, notice of 
a hearing on the application under OAR 137-003-0535, and an opportunity to request limited 

party status or party status in the.hearing. 

Requests for standing must be received in the Water Resources Department no later than 30 
days after the last date of publicat ion of the newspaper notice or the Department's weekly 
notice as prescribed by OAR 690-380-4020, whichever is later. Requests for standing must be in 

writing, and must include the following: 
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The requester's name, mailing address and telephone number; 

If the requester is representing a group, association or other organization, the name, 
address and telephone number of the represented group; 

A statement that the requester supports the preliminary determination as issued. 

After the protest period has ended, the Director will either issue a Final Order or schedule a 
contested case hearing. The contested case hearing will be scheduled only if a protest has been 
filed under OAR 690-380-4030. In accordance with OAR 690-380-4200, notice and conduct of 
the hearing shall: 

Be under the applicable provisions of ORS 183.310 to 183.550, pertaining to contested 
cases, and the hearing shall be held in the area where the rights are located unless all 
parties stipulate otherwise; and 

If a protest has asserted that a water right to be transferred has been forfeited through 
non-use, include the notice and procedures described in OAR 690-017-0500 to 690-017-
0900. 

If after hearing the Department issues a proposed Final Order finding that a change in point of 
diversion or appropriation will result in injury, the applicant may file a notification of intent to 
pursue approval of the transfer under OAR 690-380-5030 to 690-380-5050 within 15 days of 
receipt of the proposed order. Notwithstanding 690-002-0175, if the applicant files a 
notification of intent to pursue approval of the transfer under 690-380-5030 to 690-380-5050, 
the deadline for filing exceptions to the proposed order shall be 30 days after the Department 
provides notice to the parties that the transfer does not meet the requirements of 690-380-
5030 to 690-380-5050. 

If you do not request a hearing within 30 days after the close of the protest period, or if you 
withdraw a request for a hearing, notify the Department or the administrative law judge that 
you will not appear, or fail to appear at a scheduled hearing, the Director may issue a final 
order by default. If the Director issues a Final Order by default, the Department designates the 
relevant portions of its files on this matter, including all materials that you have submitted 
relating to this matter, as the record for purpose of proving a primo focie case upon default. 

You may be represented by an attorney at the hearing. Legal aid organizations may be able to 
assist a party with limited financial resources. Generally, partnerships, corporations, 
associations, governmental subdivisions, or public or private organizations are represented by 
an attorney. However, consistent with OAR 690-002-0020 and OAR 690-137-0555, an agency 
representative may represent partnerships, corporations, associations, governmental 
subdivisions or public, or private organizations if the Department determines that appearance 
of a person by an authorized representative will not hinder the orderly and timely development 

of the record in this case. 
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Notice Regarding Servicemembers: Active-duty servicemembers have a right to stay 
proceedings under the federal Servicemembers Civil Relief Act. 50·U.S.C. App. §§501-597b. For 
more information contact the Oregon Stat e Bar at 800-452-8260, the Oregon Military 
Department at 971-355-4127, or the nearest United States Armed Forces Legal Assistance 

Office through http://legalassist ance.law.af .mi l. 

If you have questions about how to f ile a protest or if you have previously filed a protest and 

you want to know the status, please contact Will Davidson at 503-507-2749. 

If you have questions about the Department or any of its programs, please contact our Water 
Resources Customer Service Group at 503-986-0900. 

Address any correspondence to: Oregon Water Resources Department, Transfer and 
Conservation Section, 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A, Salem OR 97301-1266. 
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Prepared For: 

Denise Montgomery 
All Points Engineering & Surveying, Inc. 

Includes the following: 

Property Address: 

23S31E16-00-00101 OR 
Property Parcel Number: 

23531E16-00-00101 

OWRD RECEIVED 
courchca, 10/23/2023, 9:36:35 AM 

• Last Vesting Document 

Prepared by: 

Lori Takayesu 
October 23, 2023 

Please email your customer service requests t o prineville@ameriti tle.com 

Serving Crook, Jefferson, Deschut,es, Wheeler and Harney Counties! 

The following Information Is provided at no cost and Is for lnformallonal purposes only, This repon Is based on a search of our tract 
Indexes or the county records. This Is not a title or ownership report and no examination of the title 10 the property described has been made. 

For this reason, the company assumes no llablllty for any errors or omissions contained herein. 



Until a change Is requested, all tax 
statements shall be sent to: 
LC&L Properties, LLC 
An Oregon Limited Llabllty Company 
POBoit340 
Bums OR m2 

After roc«dlng rel.um to: 
Amonrltlo 
111 W\l\'ashington Street 
Bums OR an20 

HARNEY COUNTY, OR 2022-0398 
DEEO-WO 03/22/2022 01 :59:01 PM 
Pgs• 7 S111.00 
~o. ..... -..-.c:--,c:1tn"'""""1 

=:~:~~ '!1;~.::.: ::S:1 
CMrk'ltKorcb. 

~PJ, .. ~ 
o.m E. - · H,r.oyc:«rty Oort. 

WARRANTY DEED 

Douglas K. end Tamra L Gunderson, Grnntors, convey and warrant to LC&L Pmportfcs, LLC, an Oreoon 
Llmled Uabllity Company, Gremeo. the rottowlng dosaibed r,,el property rree of encumbrances except as 
specifically set forth herein: 

The real property Is described on Exhibit A attached heroto 
and by lhls reference Incorporated herein 

SUBJECT TO AND TOGETHER V\ITH: 

Exceptions to llUe arc described on Exhibit B a tta.ched hc111to 
And by 1hls reference Incorporated !)ere In 

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEl'TIHG THIS INSTRUMEITT, lME PERSON TRAH6FERRING FEE Tin£ 
SHOULD INQUIRE ABOOT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS. IF Al('(. UNDER ORS 11115.300, 195-'DI ANO 1'4305 
TO 195.::DS /\NO SECTIONS 6 TO 11. CHI\PT£R 42.4, OR.EGON LAWS 2D07, S'ECTlOtlS 2 TO 9 AND 17, 
Ctw"TER 655, OREGON LA\W 2DD!I, ANO SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CfW>Tl!ft a, OREGON LAWS 2010. THIS 
IISTRUME>IT DOES NOT /J..LOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED lN THIS INSTRUME:NT IN 
VIOt.ATIO:I OF l\l'PUCAIIL£ LA.'il> ~E LAWS AflO REGJ\.ATIOtlS. BEFORE SIGHJIIG OR ACCEPTIIIO 
llltS INS'TRUMEIIT, TliE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TTill TO Tl-IE PROPE'AlY SHOULD CHECK IMTH 
nlE APPROPRIATE Cll'Y OR COUNlY PLAtlNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY TMAT THE UNrT OF LANO 
BEING TRANSFERRED ISA LAWfULLY ESTABUSHEO'LOT OR PARCEL. /IS OEflNED IN ORS 112.010 OR 
21SJl10, TOVERIFYlltE APPROVED USES OF lME LOT OR PARCEL. TO DETERMINE ANY UM/TS ON 
v.wsurrs AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES. AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.830, AND TO INOUIR1: 
ABOUT 1llE RIGffl'S OF NEIGHBORING PROPERlY OWtlERS, IF MIY, UNDER ORS \ DS'.300, 1&$.301 
Al«> 195.305 TO 1ss.3SBAND SECTIONS 51'0 I I, CI-W'TER '124, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2TO 
9 AND 17, CHAl'nff ass, OREGON LAWS 200!>. ANt> SECTIONS 2 TO 7. CtW"11:R a. OREGON LAWS 

2010. 

Toe ll'U& cons~eralion for this conveyancc Is $2,427,500.00 

RGtumro: /6:, 
AmenTlfle SD3 \~'&' A-M 
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oaicd this n11b.day or ..... M=otr.e4= .__ ___ 2022. 

11i\t. day or 

Notary Pubic for orc~n 
My C1llTITl\ss'k>n expires: 'H 3 - l-0 Z,5 

state or Oregon ) 
ilt\i'h. 11) ) II. 

county of .w=, ) 
The for.going lnslRJment WU acknowledged bl!fon, me this Q ill:; day or MQ1Znt: , 2022 

by Tamra L. GUndel'IJon. 

• 

CJFACML8TAIAP 
STAHLEY RODCRT FALLEY 
NOTARY PUBLIC· OREGOO 
C0M.\ISSIOO NO. 1015134 

'll'(COW,CSSIOND!'SllD SEPm111911S. ~ 
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EXHIBIT A 

(Legal Oescr!p1lon) 

Lend in Rnrney County, Oregon, as follow,: 
In Twp. 23 s., R. 31 B., W .M.: 
Sec. 10: WY., SAVE & EXCEPT tbot portion.conveyed to the State OfOregon, by nod lbrougb its 
State lfigbway Commission, by deed recorded May 18, 1967, in Book 82, Page 386, Deed 
Record.,. 
Ste. IS: W'h, SA VE & EXC£Pl' tbll1 portion conveyed to the Sblc Of Oregon, by and througb its 
State Higbway Commisslon, by deed recorded May 18, 1967, in Book 82, Paac 386, Deed 
Record,. 
A parcel of land located in Sec. 16, Twp. 23 S., R. 31 E., W.M., Hamey County, Oregon. more 
particularly 
dcsco"bcd as follows: 
Parcel No. 2 of Partition Plat No. 2021-2090, recorded December 28, 2021, w truro!:lll No. ?.021-2090, 
Hamey Co1mty Records llll.d also dc,c:rlbcd u foUoW3: 
In Tup. 23 S., R. 31 E., W.M.: 
Sec. 16: All, SAVE&: BXCEPT Beginning ct a polut wb.ich is ?.2 feel Soath:u1<l :t:O!I fc:tE:!..\ c-ftbe 
Northwest comer of said Scc. 16; ... 
thence N. 89"S2' e.. along the Southerly right or w.1)' line of tho Burru• 
Crane Highway, 500.0 feet; 
the.nee S. 0°08' R. I 000.0 feet; 
tbcoce S. 89°52' W. 1324.0 feet; 
the11<:c N. 0°08' W. 560.0 feet; 
thcnooS. g9•52• W. 990.0 fur; 
thence N. 0°08' W 440.0 feet; 
thence N. 89°52' E., along the Southerly n&)n of way Linc of tho Bums­
Crane Highway, 1814.0 feet to the placeofbeginnin~ 
ALSO SAVB & EXCEPT hlgbwny right of Wll)' conveyed to the Stale of Orcgoo, by 1111d 
tbrough its Slllte Highway Commission, by Deeds r~rded October 24. 1966. in Book 
81, Page 221, rcco,ded July IS, 1996, Instrument No. 961467 nnd nx:ordcd 
September \9, 1996, J..mtrumcnt No. 961870, Deed Records. 
ALSO SA VE & EXCEPT PlU'CCI No. I of Partition PIAt No. 2021-2090, recorded December 
28, 2021, lnsllllmentNo 2021-2090. 
In Twp. 24 S., ll 32½ E.., W .M: 
Sec.. 17: E½. 
Sec. 19: Lots 3 an<I 4, w~~¼, Bl/2NE1/4, SEY., SAVE & EXCD.PT 
lbat ponio.n of Lot 4, conveyed lO the State of Oregon, by and t!nough its S11tc)Jjghwo.y 
ComaussiOll by Deed recorded June I 0, 1946, in Book 43, Pogo 236, Deed Records. 
ALSO SA VE 8t EXCEPT that portion coaveyed to the Sll\te OC O,egon, by and uuough iu 
Stat.e Highway Commission, by deed recorded May 18, 1967, io Book 82, Page 386, Deed 
lu:cords 
Se.:. 20: NEY.., SW¼, El/2NW1/4, Wl/ZNWl/4. 
Sec. 21: NW¼. 
Sec. 29: W J/2, SA VE & EXCEPT thn portion of the SW¼ conveyed to the State of 
Oregon, by and througb its State Highway Comi:ni.u.ion, by Deed recorded 
September 16, 1946, in Book 44, Page 263, DtCd Recoro:s, AI.SO SA VE & l!XCEPT that 
portion conveyed to the State Of Oregon, by o.od through Its State Highway Commission, by 
deed recorded May 18, 1967, in Book 82, Page 386, Deod R.econb 
File tlo. : S8lU8A/'I 
Page 9 
Sec. '.30: E½NE¼, and tbatponion of the SE¼ lyiog and being Nortbcasterly of1be 
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highway rigbt of way, SAVB & EXCEPT that portion conveyed tO the State Of Oregon, by 
e.nd through its State Rigliway Commission, by deed recorded May 18, 1967, in Boole 82., 
Page 386, Deed Records 
Sec. 31: All that ponion of thc NB¼NE¼ lying Northcastcdy of the bighwoy right 
of way. 
Sec. 32: NBV,. B1/.N\V1/., D!ld all that ponion or lhe \'/'/.NW¼ lying Nonbeastcrly 
oftbc l:Iighway rig.ht ofvn.y; SA VB&: EXC6PT that portion oftbe 
E½NW¼ :md SW'/.NE¼ conveyed to the State of Oregon, by and through 
its State Highway Commission, by Deod recorded September 16, 1946, in 
Book 44, Page 263, Deed R.eeonb. ALSO SA VB&: EXCEPT that portion 
acquired by the State of Oregon, by and through ii, Slillc Highway 
Commission by Condcmnotlon ~tr.cl Aprill, 1947 and filed April 2., 1947, 
in Book •M", Page 236, of the Cheuit Court Joumal ofB3IDCy County, 
Oregon, ALSO SA VE & BXCEPT that portioa. conveyed to the Siate Of Oregon, by and 
through its Slate IDghway Commis:iion, by deed rcconlcd Moy 18, l 967, in Book 82, 
P:ige 386, Deed Recotds. 
Land Jn Hamey County, Oregon, ns follows: 
ln Twp. 24 S., ll 321/2 B., W.M.: 
Sec. 19: South one-ball' of Lot l and all of Lot 2. 

WARRANiY DEED (Gunderson to LC&L Propertte:i) - Page 4 or 7 
143019.0/d1/19-0ct-15/tm 



EXHIBITS 
(Exce,ptions) 

1. Arly facts, rights, lntere,tt, M dalms which are not shown by Iha public records but which could 
be ascertelnod by an lnspocUon of said land or by making Inquiry of perso~.lo possession 
thereof. 

2. Easemonts. encumbrances. or cklims thereof, nol shown l7j the pubric reCOR!s, reservations or 
exi;ep\ions In patenls or In acts authoritlllg lha Issuance \hereof. 

3. Discrepancies, conlicts in boundary nnes, shortage In area, encn):ichments or any other facts 
which a correct survey would disclose. 

4. Taxes defem:d, as disclosed by the tax roll, Iha premises heroin described have been zoned or 
ciasslffed for farm use. Al any time that snld Land is disqualified for S'Jdl use U1e property \Y1ll be 
subject to additional taxes or penelllos and !nleresl 

5. Resarwtlon or 01, gas, nmerals, Inell.ding the tenns and provisions 00111olncd th!!reln, In deed 
from Lee I land, as \o a full lnleres\ therein. 
Recorded: Juty 28, 1940 
Book: 39, Paoe 97 (Affects the E112SE114 of Sec. 19, SW114 or sec. 20; NW1/4 of Sec. 29; 
E1/2NE1/4 of 
sec. 30; Twp. 24 s., R. 32 1/2 E., W.M.) 

8. The prov\s!ons contained In Deed from Paclllc Live Stock Company, 
Recorded: Jwie 27, '\941, 
Book/Page: Book: 39, Page: 443. 
As follows: Subject, howewr, to lights or way for all presont and cxlmog roads, tcrophone, 
telegraph, electric power and pipe lines, drainage dltd,es. cmnls, arm other radnmallon a11d 
irrigation worlls . (Affects a paf'C111 in \he SW1/4NW1/4 ol Sec. 18, Twp. 23 s" R. 31 E., W.M.) 

7. The proVisions contained In deed from T. Alle!l Jones pnd Ruth A. Jones, husband and wife, to 
the Slate or Oregon, by and through its SI.I! te Highway Commission. 
Recorded: December 3, 1941, 
Book/Page: Book: 39, Paoe: 580. (Affects the Nl:1/4 of Sec. 16, Twp. 23 S., R. 31 E •• W.M.) 

8. Reservation or Oil, gas, mlneralS, lnctudlng Iha terms and provisions contained therein, In deed 
from Lee lland, os lo a full lnleros\ therein. 
Recorded: October 15, 1942 
Boole 40, Pege 214 (Affects the SE1/4 or sec. 30, Twp. 24 s., R. 321/2 E., W.M.) 

9. Reservation of OU, gas, m11erals, Including the terms and provisions contaned therein, In deed 
from Hamey County, Oregon, as to a full Interest therein. 
Recorded: February 18, 1945 
Book: 41, Page 576 (Affects the NW1f4 of Sec. 21, Twp. 24 S., R. 32 112 E., W.M.) 

10. The provisions contained In ooed rrom Hurney County, Oregon, 
Recorded: February 16, 1945, 
BooklPaoe: 41/576 
As foBows: reserving a rll;lht ror a right of way for county roads. (Affects the NW1l4 of Sec. 21,. 
Twp. 24 S., R. 32 1/2 c., W.M.) 

11. ReserwUon or Oil, gas, minerals, including the terms and provisions contnlned lhareln, In deed 
from Hamey County, Oregon, as to a full Interest therein. 
Recorded: July 16, 1946 
Book: 43, Poge 485 (Affects tho NE1/4 or Sec. 20; NE1/4, E1/2NW1/4 or Sec. 32, Twp. 24 s., R. 
32 1/2 E., W.M,) 

12. ReseMtion of OIi, gas, minerals, Including the leirns and provisions contained therein, In deed 
from Alfred L. Brown and Leaon M. Brown, as lo a full interest thelllln. 
Recorded: July 8, 1948 
Book: 43, Page 402 (Affects tho E1/2SE1/4 or sec. 10; SW1/'1, NE1/4 of Seo. 20; NWl/4 or Saa. 
21; Wl/2 of Sec. 29; E1/.2NE1/4 or Sec. 30; NE1/4, E1/2NW1/4 or Sec. 32, Twp. 24 s., R. 321/2 
E.,W.M.) 
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13. Reservation of on, oas, minerals, indudlng the tenns and proVisions contained therein. in doed 
from Mary H. Brown, as to a rua interest lhere!n. 
Recorded: Juno e, 1948 
Book! 49, Page 69 (Alfeots the E1/2SE1/4 of Sec. 19, SW1/4, NE1/4 of Sec.. 20; NW1/4 of Sec. 
21; W112 of Sec. 29; E112NE1/4 of Sec. 30; NE1/4, E1/2NW1/4 or Sec. S2, Twp. 24 s., R 32 1/2 
E.,W.M.) 

14. An oil and gas lease for the tenn l.hvroln provided with certain covenenls, condHlons and 
provisions, togelherwilh easements. Ir any, a, set forth therein. 
Lessor: Edith E. Prettyman 
Lessee: Hamey County Lease Estates, lid., an Eslete In Joint Tenancy 
Recorded: August 28, 1948 
Book/Page: Boole 2, Page: 313 (Atrects Lots 3 and 4, W1/2SE t/4 of Sec. 19, TWp. 24 s., R. 32 
1/2E., W.M.) 

15. Reservation or 011, gas, minerals, Including the terms and provisions contained therein, In deed 
from Hamey County, Oregon, as to n full interest lhercln. 
Recorded: June 9, '\951 
Book: 53, Page 531 (Meets the NE1/4 ·01 Soc. 17, Twp. 211 s ., R. 32 1/2 E., W.M.) 

16. The provisions contained in deed from Homey County, Oregon, 
Recorded: Juno 9, 1951, 
Book/Paae: 531531: . 
As follows: reserving a riglll for a rtght of way for county roads. (ArfedS tho NE114 or S11<1. 17 
Twp. 24 S., R. 32 1/2. E., W.111~ 

17. Reservation of Oil, gas, minerals, lnclua119 the tenns and provisions conlllincd lhcrcln, In deed 
from state of Oregon, os to a full lnIeres1 therein. 
Recorded: September 17, 1951 
Book: 54, Pago 104 (Afl'ccts tho SE1/4 or Sec. 17, Twp. 24 s., R. 321/2 E.. W.M.) 

18. ReservaUon or OIi, gas, mlnorals, Including the tcmns and provisions oontalned lhoreln, In docd 
from Hayden H. Hiatt and Ruth H'iatl. husband and wife, as 10 a run Interest th11reln. 
Recorded: December 28, 1957 
Book: 64, Pago 325 (Affeds \he W1/2SE1/4 of Sec. 19, 1\vp. 24 s., R, 32 1/2 E., W.M.) 

19. An easement Including lhe terms and provisions thereof, 3ffecting lho portion of said premises 
and for tho purposes stated therein as set forth In lnstnlmonl: 
Granted To: ColifomJa-Pac:Hio Utilities Company, a corporation 
Recorded: October 22, 1962 
Book: 72, Page: 106 (Affeds land lo Sec. 15, Twp. 23 s .. R. 31 E., W.M.) 

20. An easement lndudi119 the telTllS end provisiol\S then,of, affecting the portion of s:ild premises 
and ror the purposes slated therein as set forth In Instrument: 
Granted To: Callf'omia-Paclnc Ul!l'illes Company, a corporation 
Recorded: November 1, 1962 
Book: 72. Page: tS7 (Affects the N1/2N1/2ofSec. 18, 1v1p. 23 a. R. 31 E., W.M.) 

21 . An easement lnctudlng the tenns end p~lslons thereof. affecting lhe portion or said premises 
and for the purposes atated \herein as sot fonh ln Instrument 
Granted To: califomla-Pacifio UUlilles Company, a corporollon 
·Recorded: January 19, 1968 
Book: 83, Page: 559 (Affects lhe 8 1/2 or Sec. 16, Twp. 23 s ., R. 31 E., W.M.) 

22. An easement inciudinQ the terms and provisions thereof, effecUng ttle portion of said promises 
and for the purposes st.ated therein as set forth ln Instrument: 
Granted To: United Telephone Company of the Northwest, an Orogon corporation 
Recorde-d: July 14, 1969 
Boole 86, Page: 537 (Affects the S1/2SW1/4 orseo. 16, Twp. 23 s., R. 31 E., W.M.) 

23. An easement Including lhe terms and provisions !hereof, offecllng the portion of said premises 
and ror the purposes stated therein as sol forth in Instrument: 
Granted·To: catifornla-Pacillc utJIIUes Company, a corporation 
Rocon:ted: Juno 15, 1970 
Sook: 89, P8lle: 136 (Affects the SWll4SWI/◄ ol Sec. 10, Twp. 23 S., R. 31 E., W.M.) 
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24. An easement lncludlng tho tenns and provisions thereof, affecting the portlon of said premises 
and for the purposes stoled therein as set forth in Instrument: 
Grantee! To: Califomla-Paclflc UIITllles Company, o corporation 
Recorded~ No~mber 5, 1973 
Book: 95, Page: 461 Wfects \he NW1/4 of Seo. 10~'J1 p. 23 S., R. 31 E., W.M.) 

25. An easement lndudlng the terms and provlslons tho f, alToollng the portion of said premises 
end for the purposes stated therein es set forth In ment: 
Granted To; PTI 
Reoordcd: December 15, 1997 
Instrument No.: 972649 (Atreds tho E1/2 of sec. 17, Twp. 24 s., R. 321/2 E., W.M.) 

26. An oasemenl Including the terms and provisions thereQf, effecting the portlOn or said premises 
end for lhe purposes stated '\herein as sot forth In Instrument: 
Granted To: Geoff Greg, his heirs. successors and assigns 
Recorded: Aprtl 5, 200'/ 
Instrument No.: 20070720 (Affects the S1/2 of Sec;. 191 N1/2 of sec. 29, Twp. 24 s., R. 32 1/2 E., 
W .M.) 

V. An easement Including the terms :md provisions •~r, ctfecllng tho portion of s.ikl premises 
and forthe purposes stated therein as set forth in lnsWmcnl: 
Granted To: Mathew J. McCleary and Joann C. McCleary, their heirs, succossor.; and assigns 
Recoroecl: December 23, 2008 
Instrument No.: 20082158 (Affects the s112 or Soc. 19; N1/2 or Sec. 29, Twp. 21 s., R. 32 1/2 e., 
W.M.) 
Re-recortSed: Deccmb&r 29, 2008 
IMtrument No.: 20082184 

28. Reservation of a Life Es\ato In Gmnt and Gaye Gundorson os lo a portion or the Property. 

WARRANTY DEED (Gunderson lo LC&L Properties) - Page 7 of 7 
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-Oregon 
1 m,1 J.:ot~I.. Ccwl'rnt1r 

October 19, 2023 

VIA E-MAIL 

Applicant 

LCL PROPERTIES, LLC 
PO BOX 340 
BURNS, OR 97720 

Reference: Water Right Transfer Application T-14155 

Water Resources Department 
North MaU Office Building 
725 Summer St NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301 

Phone 503 986-0900 
Fax 503 986-0904 

www .oregon.gov/owrd 

Your water right transfer is in the first of three phases of processing. Enclosed Is a draft of the 
Department's Preliminary Determination regarding Transfer Application T-14155. The document 
reflects the Department's conclusion that, based on the information currently available, the 
transfer will be approved. Your response and submittal of the items outlined below are required 
by November 20, 2023. 

Required items needing your immediate attention: 

1. Please carefully review the Draft Preliminary Determination to verify that it accurately reflects 
the changes you intend to make and to become familiar with the proposed conditions. 

2. Respond in writing by NOVEMBER 20, 2023, with acknowledgement that you agree to the 
proposed action and conditions. 

3. If you find any errors, please let me know. 

4. REQUIRED: You must submit a Report of Ownership for the lands where the water right(s) 
are currently located (i.e., the FROM lands). This report: 

a) Must be prepared by a title company; 

b) Shall include a "prepared by" statement and the date the title company prepared the 
report printed on the cover sheet; 

c) Must: 

i. Be prepared no earlier than 3 months prior to the date of issuance of the Draft 
Preliminary Determination showing current ownership; OR 

ii. Be prepared within 3 months of the date the water right conveyance agreement was 
recorded; OR 

iii. Show ownership for the FROM land at the time a water right conveyance agreement 
was recorded. 

If water right conveyance agreements are involved, it is helpful to provide copies of 
those agreements along with the Report of Ownership. 



IMPORTANT: In order for the Department to clearly underst and the date that the title 
company prepared the Report of Ownership, the title company must indicate/ state the 
date that they prepared the report on the coversheet and/ or first page of the report. 

d) Must include a list of owners at the time the report was generated; AND 

e) Must include a legal description of the property where the water right to be transferred is 
currently located (i.e., the FROM lands). 

5. You must provide a notarized statement of consent signed by any landowner listed in t he 
Report of Ownership who is not already included in the transfer application. The 
Department's statement of consent form {Consent By Deeded Landowner) is available at: 
https://www.oregon.gov/OWRD/WRDFormsPDF/conc;ent to ..d_ansfer form.pdf 

Conditions of your water right ... 

The Watermaster has required a water measurement device(s) at the diversion point(s) prior to 
diversion of water. Enclosed is a contact information sheet to assist you in pursuing additional 
information or approval of the required (or alternate) device(s). 

Please note the proposed dat e by which all cornditions must be met : October 1, 2025. If the 
required completion date is insufficient to comply with any of the conditions, you may request 
more time, at no cost to you, during this stage of processing. Please let me know by the 
comment deadline if you will need more time and explain the reasons why. 

What happens next ... 

Once t he preliminary determination is issued a publication period is required. The Department 
will publish a notice in their weekly publication, which opens a 30-day period in which the transfer 
can be protested. 

Issuance of the Preliminary Determination will occur shortly after we receive: 

1. Your written response to the conditions and proposed action in the Draft Preliminary 
Determination (e-mail is acceptable); and 

2. The Report of Ownership, including affidavits of consent from any landowners shown in the 
ownership report who have not signed the transfer application. The title company must 
indicate/state the date that they prepared the ownership report on the coversheet and/or first 
page of the report. 

If we do not receive the items listed above by November 20, 2023, a Preliminary Determination 
may be issued denying the application as incomplete. 
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Please do not hesitate to contact me, at corey.a.courchane@water.oregon.gov or (503) 979-3917, 
if I may be of assistance. 

Sincerely, 

~ QJ____ 
Corey Courchane 
Allocation.of Conserved Water 
Transfer and Conservation Section 

cc: Transfer Application file T-14155 
Donald Swindlehurst, District 10 Watermaster (via e-mail) 
Scott D. Montgomery, Agent for the applicant (via e-mail) 

encs 
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Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables? Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed. 
See page 6 for instructions. Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff. 

Table 2. Description of Changes t o Wat er Right Certificate # 46974 

List the change proposed for the acreage in each¼ ¼. If more than one change is proposed, specify the acreage associated with each change. 

If there is more than one POD/POA involved in the proposed changes, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA. 

AUTHORIZED (the " from" or "off'' lands) PROPOSED (the "to" or "on" lands} 
The listing that appears on the certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES 

Proposed The listing as it would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES 
List only that part or portion of the water right that will be changed. Changes (see are made. 

POD(s) or "CODES" from POD(s)/ 
Gvt Type of USE previous Gvt POA(s) 10 

Twp Rng Sec ¾ y. Tax Loi Lot or Acres listed on POA(s) (name Priority 
page) Twp Rng Sec ¼ ¼ ITax Lot Lot or Acres New Type of be used or number Date USE DLC Certificate DLC (from 

from Table 1) Table 1) 

23 s 31 E 16 NE NE 101 40.S IS #2 1970 POU 23 s 31 E 16 NW NE 101 9.0 IS #2 

23 s 31 E 16 NW NE 101 0.9 IS #2 1970 POU 23 s 31 E 16 SW NE 101 36.l IS #2 

23 s 31 E 16 SW NE 101 0.1 IS ff2 1970 POU 23 s 31 E 16 NE NW 101 2.8 IS ff2 

23 s 31 E 16 SE NE 101 35.5 IS #2 1970 POU 23 s 31 E 16 SE NW 101 29.7 IS #2 
... , 

23 s 31 E 16 NE SE 101 13.1 IS 112 1970 POU 23 s 31 E 16 NE SW 101 11.S ·IS #2 

POU 23 s 31 E 16 NW SE 101 1.0 IS 112 

TOTAL ACRES: 90.1 TOTAi. ACRB: 90.1 

Addi tional remarks: _ _ ~ 

OWRD RECEIVED 
courchca, 9/15/2023, 11 :51 :51 AM 

Revised 7/7/2022 Permanent Transfer Application Form - Page 9 of 13 TACS 

Priority 
Date 

1970 

1970 

1970 

1970 

1970 

1970 



Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables? Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed. 
See page 6 for instructions. Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff. 

Table 2. Description of Changes to Wat er Right Certificat e # Silvles River Decree 
List the change proposed for the acreage in each ¼ ¼. If more than one change is proposed, specify the acreage associated with each change. 
If there is more than one POD/POA involved in the proposed changes, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA. 

AUTHORIZED (the "from'' or "off'' lands) PROPOSED (the HtoH or "on" lands) 
The listing that appears on the certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES 

Proposed 
The listing as It would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES 

list only that part or portion of the water right that will be changed. Changes (see are made. 

POD(s) or .,CODES" from POD(s)/ 
Gvt Type or USE previous Gvt POA(s) to 

POA(s) (name Priority Tax New Type of 
Twp Rng Sec X y. Tax Loi Lot or Acres listed on page) Twp Rn11 Sec >' X • lot or Acres be used 

or number Date Lot USE 
DLC CertlOcate 

from Tobie 1) 
DLC (from 

Table l) 

23 s 31 E 16 NE NE 101 29.5 SW NE 101 18.4 IR 
Mace 

IR Mace Dams 1887 POU 23 s 31 E 16 
Dams 

23 s 31 E 16 NW NE 101 4.0 IR Mace Dams 1887 POU 23 s 31 E 16 NE NW 101 2.8 IR 
Mace 

Dams 

23 s 31 E 16 SW NE 101 0.4 IR Mace Dams 1887 POU 23 s 31 E 16 SE NW 101 13.0 IR 
Mace 

Dams 

23 s 31 E 16 SE NW 101 0.3 IR Mace Dams 1887 POU I 
TOTAL 

34.2 
TOTAL l 

34.2 
ACRES AtRl:S I 

.__ ________ T_O_T_AL_A_C_R_ES_:_.__3_4_.2__., __________ _._ ___ __._ _________ T_IJT_A_L_ACRES: I 34.2 I 
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Priority 
Date 

1887 

1887 

1887 



, . 

Watermaster Review Form: 
Water Right Transfer 

Transfer Application: T- 14155 

Applicant Name: LCL Properties, LLC 

Proposed Changes: QI POU 

Reviewer(s): Dally Swindlehurst 

OPOD 

~ 

Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 
(503) 986-0900 
w.vw.oregon.gov/OWRD 

Review Due Date: 

Q}'IPi-©~xt here O USE 

Date of Review: 

OorHER 

02/22/23 

1. Do you have evidence that the right has not been used in the last 5 years and that the 
presumption of forfeiture would not likely be rebuttable? 0 Yes Ql No If "Yes", attach 
evidence (e.g. dated aerial photo showing pavement or building on the land for >5 yrs.) 

2. ls there a history of regulation on the source that serves this (or these) right(s) that has 
involved the transferred right(s) and downstream water rights? Ql Yes O No 
Generally characterize the frequency of any regulation or explain why regulation has not 
occurred: Regulated for senior rights 

3. Have headgate notices been issued for the source that serves the transferred right{s)? 
0 Yes QI No D Records not available. 

4 . In your estimation, after the proposed change, would distribution of water for the right(s) 
result in regulatlon of other water rights that would not have occurred if use under the 
original right(s) was/were maximized? 0 Yes ~ ;~ textlfie'r'Ges", explain: __ 

s. In your estimation, if the proposed change is approved, are there upstream water rights 
that would be affected? 0 Yes ~],~oxt tlM~Yes" , describe how the rights would be 
affected and list the rights most affected: __ 

6. Check here O if it appears that downstream water rights benefit from return flows 
resulting from the current use of the transferred right(s)? If you check the box, generally 
characterize the locations where the return flows likely occur and list the water rights that 
benefit most: __ ~rM~ xt here 

7. For POD changes and instream transfers, check here O if there are channel losses 
between the old and new PODs or within the proposed lnstream reach? If you check the 
box, describe and, if possible, estimate the losses: ---'- Q1 N/A 

8. For instream transfers that propose protection of a reach beyond t he mouth of the source 
stream: Q1 N/A Would the quantity be measureable into the receiving stream consistent 
with OAR 690-077-0015(8)? 0 Yes O No 

TACS Page 1 of 4 Last revised 1-30-2019 



Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application 

9. For POU changes: D N/A Is it likely the original place of use would continue to receive 
water from the same source? Ql Yes D No If "Yes", explain: High flood years i believe they would recieve 

10. For POU or USE changes: D N/ A In your best judgment, would use of the existing right 
at "full face value," result in the diversion of more water than can be used beneficially and 
without waste? D Yes QI No If "Yes", explain: __ 

11. For POU changes that involve micro-irrigation: ~~Mext here 

a. Has the applicant made changes (absent a transfer) to convert to micro-irrigation 
within the current place of use boundary of the water right proposed for transfer, 
and previously demonstrated to the Department through monitoring and site 
inspections by the Watermaster that the proposed transfer will not result in injury 
or enlargement? D Yes D No If "Yes", explain: __ 

b. Has a temporary transfer of this nature been previously filed and approved on the 
same lands (or portions thereof) as those lands involved in this transfer? 
D Yes D No If "Yes", answer the following: 

i. Were there any problems with more acres being irrigated (or wetted) than 
were authorized under the temporary transfer? 0 Yes O No 
If "Yes", explain: __ 

ii. Did the designated areas that were to remain dry (or not wetted) under the 
temporary transfer actually remain dry? D Yes O No 
If "No", explain: _ _ 

iii. Did the applicant comply with and meet all of the conditions of the temporary 
transfer? D Yes D No If "No", explain: __ 

iv. Do you have any other observations regarding the temporary transfer? 
D Yes D No If "Yes", describe: __ 

v. Did the applicant d!;!monstrate to the Department through monitoring and 
site inspections by the Watermaster that neither injury nor enlargement 
occurred as a result of the temporary transfer? D Yes D No 
If "No", explain: __ 

c. To the best of your knowledge, if this transfer is approved, does it appear that: 

i. "Injury" will occur to other water rights that share the same source? 
D Yes O No If ''Yes", explain: __ 

ii. "Enlargement" of the water right being transferred will occur? 
D Yes D No If "Yes", explain: __ 

12. Are there other issues not identified through the above questions that should be considered 
in determining whether the change "can be effected without Injury to other rights"? 
0 Yes ~oaxt lfe?tes", explain: __ 

TACS Page 2 of 4 Last revised 1-30-2019 



Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application 

13. What alternatives may be available for addressing any issues identified above: __ 

14. Do conditions need to be included in the transfer order to avoid enlargement of the right or 
injury to other rights? D No Ql Yes, as checked and provided below: 

D For POU changes that involve micro-irrigation. provide the monitoring and reporting 
conditions necessary to prevent injury/enlargement: __ 

DA Headgate should be required prior to diverting water. 

Ql Measurement Devices for POD or POA: (if this condition is selected, also fill in the top 
sections of Page 4) 

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install a totalizing 
flow meter*, or, with prior approval of the Director, another suitable measuring 
device, QI at each point of diversion/appropriation (new and existing) 

OR D at each new point of diversion/appropriation 
0 with the exception that water rights issued ta the Bureau of Reclamation or an 

irrigation district (or similar entity) are not subject to this condition. 

b. The water user shall maintain the meters or measuring devices in good working order. 

c. The water user shall a/law the Watermaster access to the meters or measuring devices; 
provided however, where the meters or measuring devices ore located within o private 

structure, the Watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice. 

0 Reservoir water use measurement: (if thls condition ls selected. also fill in the top 
sections of Page 4) 

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install staff gages*, 
or, with prior approval of the Director, other suitable measuring devices, that measure 
the entire range and stage between empty and full in each reservoir. Stoff gages shall 
be United States Geological Survey style. 

b. Before water use may begin under this order, if the reservoir Is located in channel, 
weirs or other suitable measuring devices must be installed upstream and downstream 
of the reservoir, and, on adjustable outlet valve must be Installed. The water user shall 
maintain such devices in good working order. A written waiver may be obtained, If In 
the Judgment of the Director, the lnstollotlon of weirs or other suitable measuring 
devices, or the adjustable outlet valve, wlll provide no public benefit. 

'"' Tho followlne all ornatlvo dovlcc(s) should bo substituted for the bold, underlined device In 
tho above selected condition: · 

D Weir [.I Subnlur uccJ Otlflcu 

I J r.1r1,hall nurnc O rlow It< 1 trlrlm 

11 ouw,:_ 

IAC', I trnl 111vlK1Jtl I I() JO Ill 



Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application 

Oregon Water Resources Department 

Measurement Condition Information for the Applicant 
(To be sent with the Draft Preliminary Determination or Final Order) 

Transfer II: T- 14155 

~ In order to avoid enlargement of the right or injury to other rights, a TFM will be required to 

be installed prior to diversion of water, as a condition of this transfer: 
D at each point of diversion/appropriation (new and existing) OR 
D ot each new point of diversion/appropriation. 

For additional information, or to obtain approval of a different type of measurement device, the 
applicant should contact the area Watermaster: 

Watermaster name: Dally Swindlehurst 

District:~ 

Address: 450 N Buena Vista 

City/State/Zip: Burns OR 97720 

Phone: 541-573-2591 

Email: donald.s.swindlehurst@water.oregon.gov 

Note: If a device other than the one specified in the Preliminary Determination or Final Order is 
approved by the Wotermoster, fill out and moil the form below to the Solem office. 

Approval of an Alternate Measurement Device T-__ 
(to be filled out ofter consultation with the applicant, or after a site visit) 

On behalf of the Director, I authorize use of the following suitable alternate measurement device: 

Watermaster signature District Date 

ff this form is used for approval of an alternative measurement device, it must be mailed to: 

Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301-1266 

TACS Page 4 of 4 Last revised 1-30-2019 
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Oregon 
Tina Kotek, Governor 

January 31, 2023 

LCL PROPERTIES LLC 
PO BOX 340 

BURNS, OR 97720 

Reference: Application T-14155 

Water Resources Department 
North Mail Office Building 
725 Summer St NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301 
Phone 503 986-0900 

Fax 503 986-0904 

On January 23, 2023, the Department received your water right Permanent Transfer Application. 

The application was accompanied by $2380.00. Receipt number 139978 is enclosed. 

By copy of this letter, we are asking the Watermaster for a report regarding the potential for injury 
to existing water rights which may be caused by the requested change. 

This application may require publication of a notice for two consecutive weeks in a newspaper with 
general circulation in the area where the water right is located. If it is determined that newspaper 
notice will be required, the Department will prepare the notice and notify you of the cost. You will 
be responsible for submitting payment to the Department prior to publication of the notice. 

Except as provided under ORS 540.510(3) for municipalities, you may not use water in the new 
place of use until a final order approving the transfer applicat ion has been issued by the 
Department. In order to avoid any possible forfeiture of the water right, you should continue to use 
the water as described by your existing water right. 

If the land is sold before the application is approved, the buyer's consent to the application will be 
required unless a recorded deed or other legal document clearly established that the water right 

was not conveyed in the sale. 

Refer to the following page for a chart showing the steps and expected timelines for the processing 

of your application. 

If you have any questions, please contact the Transfer Section at (503) 979-9931. 

Cc: Watermaster Dist. #10, J R. Johnson (via email) 

Harney County 

Scott D. Montgomery, Agent 

Enclosure 



Regular Transfer Process (including " Proving Up" on the changes) 
OAR 690 Division 380 

Applicat ion Received Period for developing authorized 
(required information included) - changes begins as soon as an order is 

• issued approving the changes. If the 

Injury Review forms sent to Watermaster, and 
certificate has been cancelled the right 

Groundwater staff and ODFW, as appropriate. 
goes into an inchoate state. 

-. ... 
Notice of Applicat ion in WRD Deadline for completion of the changes. 

Weekly Notice The applicant must make full beneficial 

(30-day Comment Period} use under terms and conditions of the 

~ 
order by the deadline, request an 
extension of time, or inform the 

Review of the status of the right and the potential Department that the change is not 

for enlargement or injury to other rights. intended to be completed. 

• -L 

Draft Preliminary Det erminat ion If the applicant decides not to 

(WRD assessment of whether application should be approved or complete a change in POD/POA, 
denied, considering injury review and any comments received) the Department will issue an 
sent to applicant, with request for a report of ownership for the order reverting the right to the 

lands where the transfer right is. original POD/POA and issue a 

i new certificate. However, if any 
other type of change is not 

Applicant Review of completed, the transferred 
Draft Preliminary Determination portion of the right is forfeited. 

(Opportunity for applicant to submit a report of land ownership 
and modify or withdraw proposed transfer-at least 30 days . 

i 
An order may be issued, granting an 
extension of time for completing the 

Preliminary Determinat ion Issued I changes. 
' ..... 

+ . 
Notice of Preliminary Determ inat ion Applicant submits a Claim of Beneficial 

in WRO Weekly Notice and, if statutorily required, in newspaper Use prepared by a CWRE within one year 

once a week for 2 or 3 consecutive weeks. after the completion deadline or the date 

Protest Period ends 30 days after WRD notice, or 30 days aher of complete beneficial use. There Is no 
last date of newspaper publication, whichever Is later. provision for extending the deadline for 

• .. • submissi9n of the Claim . 

Protests Applicant seeks No Protests + 
Received Consent to Received Water Right Services Division reviews 

Injury 
+ the Claim, determines whether proof 

• has been made and if so, issues a new , 
ISWR Agency i-.. Final Order certificate. Right is no longer inchoate, 

Contested recommendation approving or but perfected and subject to being 
Case Hearing denying application. transferred . . 



STATE OF OREGON 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

RECEIPT II 1~0 97!l 725 Summer St. N.E. Ste. A 
SALEM, Olil 97301-4172 INVOICE# _____ _ 

(503) 986·0900 / (S03) 986·090'1 (fax) 

RECEIVED FROM: C. .1 APPLICATION 

BY: PERMIT 

TRANSFER 
CASH CH~·• OTHER. (IDENTIFY) 

□ ¥J :{ --11 □---- TOTAL REC'D Sl, 

1083 TREASURY 

0407 COPIES 

OTHER. 

4170 WAD MISC CASH ACCT 

(IDENTIFY) 

0243 IIS Loaso __ 0244 Mun, Water Mgmt Plan__ 0245 Cons. Water __ 

4270 WAD OPERATING ACCT 

0407 

"11SCELLANEOUS 

COPY & TAPE FEES 

0410 RESEARCH FEES 

0408 MISC REVENUE'. (IDENTIFY) 

TC162 DEPOSIT LIAB (IDENTIFY) 

0240 EXTENSION OF TIME 

WATER RIGHTS: 

0201 

0203 

SURFACE WATER 

GROUND WATER 

0205 TRANSFER 

0218 

WELL CONSTRUCTION 

WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR 

LANOOWNER"S PERMIT 

EXAM FEE 

s 
s 
s ... '2, ,o. Q.. 

EXAM FEE 

s 

0202 

0204 

0219 

0220 

s 
s 
s 
s 
s 

RECORD FEE 

s 
s 

LICENSE FEE 

s 
s 

OTHER (IDENTIFY) _________________ _ 

0536 TREASURY 0437 WELL CONST. START FEE 

0211 

0210 

WELL CONST START FEE 

MONITORING WELLS 
'CARO#! 
CA 

OTHER (IDENTIFY) _________________ _ 

I 0607 TREASURY 0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY UC NUMBER 

0233 

0231 

POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRO) 

HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) 

HYDRO APPLICATION 

TREASURY OTHER / ROX 

I fTs 
l ___ __,lls 

~======~ Is 

FUND _ _ _____ TITLE _______ _ 

OBJ CODE VENDOR M ______ _ 

DESCRIPTION ______________ _ Is 

RECEIPT 
1 ') 9 9-i g DATED;/' ~ /z. 7 BY __________ - _-__ 

I I 
DistnbuliOll - Whllo Copy • Customor. Yellow Copy • Flsc.'ll Bluo Copy • FIio, Bull Copy • Flsc.1I 



Application for OREGON 

~ 
Oregon Water Resources Department 

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Permanent Water Right Transfer Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 

(503) 986-0900 
www.oregon.gov/OWRD Part 1 of 5 - Minimum Requirements Checklist WATER RESOURCES 

DEPARTM ENT 

This transfer application will be returned if Parts 1 through 5 and all required 

attachments are not completed and included. 
For questions, please call (503) 986-0900, and ask for Transfer Section. 

Check all items included with this application. (N/ A = Not Applicable) 
JAN 2 3 2023 

OWRD 
Part 1-Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist. 

Part 2 - Completed Transfer Application Map Checklist. 

Part 3 - Application Fee, payable by check to the Oregon Water Resources Department, and 

completed Fee Worksheet, page 3. Try the new on line fee calculator at: 

http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd fee calculator. 

Part 4 - Completed Applicant Information and Signature. 

Part 5 - Information about Water Rights to be Transferred: How many water rights are to 

be transferred? i List them here: C-46974 & Silvies River Decree 
Please include a separate Part 5 for each water right. (See instructions on page 6) 

NOTE: A separate transfer application is required for each water right unless the 
criteria in OAR 690-380-3220 are met. 

Attachments: 

Completed Transfer Application Map. 

Completed Evidence of Use Affidavit and supporting documentation. 

Affidavit(s) of Consent from Landowner(s) (if the applicant does not own the land the water 

right is on.) 

D fZI N/A Supplemental Form D- For water rights served by or issued in the name of an irrigation 
district. Complete when the transfer applicant is not the irrigation district. 

[8'.I D N/A Oregon Water Resources Department's land Use Information Form with approval and 
signature from each local land use authority in which water is to be diverted, conveyed, 

and/or used. Not required if water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal 

lands or if~ of the following apply: a) a change in place of use only, b) no structural 
changes, c) the use of water is for irrigation only, and d) the use is located within an 

irrigation district or an exclusive farm use zone. 

[8'.I D N/A Water Well Report/Well Log for changes in point(s) of appropriat ion (well(s)) or additional 

point(s) of appropriation. 

D [8'.I N/A Geologist Report for a change from a surface water point of diversion to a ground water 

point of appropriation (well), if the proposed well is more than 500' from the surface wat er 

source and more than 1000' upstream or downstream from the point of diversion. See OAR 
690-380-2130 for requirements and applicability. 

(For Staff Use Only) 

WE ARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON(S): 
_ Application fee not enclosed/lnsufficient 
_ Land Use Form not enclosed or incomplete 
_ Additional signature(s) required 

_ Map not included or incomplete 
_ Evidence of Use Form not enclosed or incomplete 
_ Part __ is Incomplete 

Other/Explanation ________________________ _ 
Staff: 503-_______ _ Date:__J__J __ 

Revised 7/7/2022 Permanent Transrer Application Form - Page 1 of 15 14155 - "'"'":::: TACS 



RECEIVED 

JAN 2 3 2023 
Part 2 of 5 - Transfer Application Map 

Your transfer application will be returned if any of the map requirements listed below are not met. 

Please be sure that the transfer application map you submit includes all the required items and 
matches the existing water right map. Check all boxes that apply. 

~ ON/A 

~ 
[Z] 

~ 

□ 
~ 

~ 

~ 

Certified Water Right Examiner {CWRE) Stamp and Original Signature. For a list of CWREs, 
see http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/cwre license view/. CWRE stamp and signature 
are not required for substitutions. 

If more than three water rights are irnvolved, separate maps are needed for each water right. 

Permanent quality printed with dark ink on good quality paper. 

The size of the map can be 8½ x 11 inches, 8½ x 14 inches, 11 x 17 inches, or up to 30 x 30 
inches. For 30 x 30 inch maps, one extra copy is required. 

A north arrow, a legend, and scale. 

The scale of the map must be: 1 inch = 400 feet, 1 inch = 1,320 feet, the scale of the Final 
Proof/ Claim of Beneficial Use Map (the map used when the permit was certificated), the 
scale of the county assessor map if the scale is not smaller than 1 inch = 1,320 feet, or a 
scale that has been pre-approved by the Department. 

Township, Range, Section,¼ ¼, DLC, Government Lot, and other recognized public land 
survey lines. 

Tax lot boundaries (property lines) are required. Tax lot numbers are recommended. 

Major physical features including rivers and creeks showing direction of flow, lakes and 
reservoirs, roads, and railroads. 

Major water delivery system features from the point(s) of diversion/appropriation such as 
main pipelines, canals, and ditches. 

Existing place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date, 
and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in 
each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or 
other recognized public land survey subdivisions. If less than the entirety of the water right 
is being changed, a separate hachuring is needed for lands left unchanged. 

fZJ ON/A Proposed place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date, 
and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in 
each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or 
other recognized public land survey subdivisions. 

fXI Existing point(s) of diversion or well(s) with distance and bearing or coordinates from a 
recognized survey corner. This information can be found in your water right certificate or 

permit. 

0 fXI N/A If you are proposing a change in point(s) of diversion or well(s), show the proposed location 
and label it clearly with distance and bearing or coordinates. If GPS coordinates are used, 
latitude-longitude coordinates may be expressed as either degrees-minutes-seconds with at 
least one digit after the decimal (example - 42°32'15.5" ) or degrees-decimal with five or 
more digits after the decimal (example - 42.53764°). 

Revised 7/7/2022 Permanent Transfer Application Form - Page 2 of 15 1415 5 TACS 
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Part 3 of 5 - Fee Worksheet -
FEE WORKSHEET for PERMANENT TRANSFER (except Substitution) 

1 Base Fee (includes one type of change to one water right for up to 1 cfs) 1 $1,360 

Types of change proposed: 

(g] Place of Use D Character of Use D Point of Diversion/Appropriat ion 

Number of above boxes checked = 1 (2a) 
Subtract 1 from the number in line 2a = 0 (2b) If only one change, this will be D 

2 Mult iply line 2b by $1090 and enter » » » » >> » » » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 2 0 

Number of water rights included in transfer 2 (3a) 
Subtract 1 from the number in 3a above: 1 (3b) If only one water right this will be D 

3 Multiply line 3b by $610 and enter» )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 3 $610 

Do you propose to add or change a well, or change from a surface water POD to a well? 

~ No: enter0 D Yes: enter $480 for the 1st well to be added or changed {4al RECI: IVED 

3 2023 Do you propose to add or change additional wells? JAN 2 
rg] No: enter 0 D Yes: multiply the number of additional wells by $410 (4bl 

4 Add line 4a to line 4b and enter » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 4 0 ()V, RD 
Do you propose to change the place of use or character of use? 
D No: enter 0 on line 5 

rg] Yes: enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred (see below*):1.1 (Sal 
Subtract 1.0 from the number in Sa above: 0.1 (Sb) 
If Sb is 0 or less, enter 0 on line 5 » » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 

If Sb is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: 1Jlliand multiply 
5 Sc by $410, then enter on line 5 )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 5 $410 

6 Add entries on lines 1 through 5 above )))))))))) )) )) )) )) )) Subtotal: 6 $2,380 
Is this transfer: 
D necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed Enhancement Board 

(OWEB) under ORS 541.932? 
D endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to fish and 

wildlife habitat? 
If one or more boxes is checked, multiply line 6 by 0.5 and enter on line 7 » 

7 If no box is applicable, enter 0 on line 7 » » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 7 
8 Subtract line 7 from line 6 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) Transfer Fee: 8 $2,380 
• Example for Line Sa calculation to transfer 4S.0 acres of Primary Certificate 1234S (total 1.25 cfs for 100 acres) and 4S.O acres 

of Supplemental Certificate 87654 (1/80 cfs per acre) on the same land: 
1. For irrigation calculate cfs for each water right Involved as follows: 

a. Divide total authorized cfs by total acres in the water right (for C12345, 1.25 cfs + 100 oc); then multiply by the number 
of acres to be transferred to get the transfer cfs (x 45 ac= 0.56 cfs). 

b. If the water right certificate does not list total cfs, but identifies the allowable use as 1/ 40 or 1/80 of a cfs per acre; 
multiply number of acres proposed for change by either 0.02S (1/ 40) or 0.0125 (1/80). (For C87654, 45.0 oc x 0.0125 
cfs/ac = 0.56 cfs) 

2. Add cfs for the portions of water rights on all the land lnduded in the transfer; however do not count ds for supplemental 
rights on acreage for w hich you have already calculated the cfs fee for the primary right on the same land. The fee should 
be assessed only once for each "on the ground" acre included in the transfer. {In this example, blank Sa would be only 0.56 
cfs, since both rights serve the some 45.0 ocres. Blank Sb would be O and Line 5 would then also become OJ. 

FEE WORKSHEET for SUBSTITUTION 

1 Base Fee (includes change to one well) 1 $990.00 
Number of wells included in substitution {2a} 
Subtract 1 from the number in 2a above: (2b) If only one well this will be a 

2 Multiply line 2b by $480 and enter » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 2 
3 Add entr ies on lines 1 through 2 above )) )) )) )) )) » Fee for Substitution: 3 
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Part 4 of 5 -Applicant Information and Signature 

Applicant Information 

APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME I PHONE NO. 
LCL Properties, UC 541-589-1025 
ADDRESS 

PO Box 340 
CITY 

ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO. 

FAX NO. 

Burns 
I STATE 

OR 
I ~p 

97720 
I E-MAIL 

lcltylerranch@gmail.com 

BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTM ENT 

ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED. 

Agent Information - The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this applicat ion. 

AGENT/BUSINESS NAME I PHONENO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO. 

Scott D Montgomery 541-548-5833 541-420-0401 

ADDRESS FAX NO. 

PO Box 767 
CITY l STATE I ZIP I E-MAIL 
Terrebonne OR 97760 scott@apeands.com 

BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT 

ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL O RDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED. 

Explain in your own words what you propose to accomplish with this transfer application, and why: 

Propose to move water rights place of use from flood irrigation system to low pressure cent er pivot sprinkler 
configurat ion 

If you need additional space, continue on a separate piece of paper and attach to the application as "Attachment 1". 

Check One Box 
f8I By signing this application, I understand that, upon receipt of the draft preliminary determination and prior to 

Department approval of the transfer, I will be required to provide landownership information and evidence lhat I am 
authorized to pursue the transfer as identified in OAR 690-380-4010(5); OR 

D I affirm the applicant is a municipality as defined in ORS 540.510(3)(b) and that the right Is in the name of the 
municipality or a predecessor; OR 

D I affirm the applicant is an entity with the authority to condemn property and is acquiring by condemnation the 
property to which the water right proposed for transfer is appurtenant and have supporting documentation. 

~ECEIVED 

JAN 2 3 2023 

OWRD 
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By my signature below, I confirm that I understand: 

• Prior to Department approval of the transfer application, I may be required to submit payment to the Department 
for publication of a notice in a newspaper with general circulation in the area where the water right is located, 
once per week for two consecutive weeks. If more than one qualifying newspaper is available, I suggest publishing 

the notice in the following newspaper: Burns Herald!. 

• Amendments to the application may only be made in response to the Department's Draft Preliminary 
Determination (DPD). The applicant will have a period of at least 30 days to amend the application to address any 
issues identified by the Department in the DPD, or to withdraw the application. Note that amendments may be 
subject to additional fees, pursuant to ORS 536.050. 

• Failure to complete an approved change in place of use and/or change in character of use, will result in loss of the 
water right (OAR 690-380-6010). 

• Refunds may only be granted upon request and, as set forth in ORS 536.050(4)(a), if the Director determines that a 
refund of all or part of a fee is appropriate in the interests of fairness to the public or necessary to correct an error 
of the Department. 

I (we) affirm that the informat ion contained in this application is true and accurat e. 

,( ~ Lola Tyle,, Member 
· si ~ Print Name (and Title if applicable) 

Clinton Tyler, Member 
Applicant · nature Print Name (and ntle if applicable) 

A~ 

Levi Tyler, Member 
Print Name (and ntle if applicable) 

~3 
1-cr-2; 
Date 

_!fg/2.3 
Date 

Is the applicant the sole owner of the land on which the water right, or portion thereof, proposed for transfer is 
located?~ Yes D No* 

•tf NO, include signatures of all deeded landowners (and mailing and/or e-mail addresses if different than the applicant's} or 
attach affidavits of consent (and moiling and/or e-mail addresses) from oll londowners or individuals/entities to which the 
water right(s) were conveyed. 

Check the following boxes that apply: 

~ The applicant is responsible for completion of change(s). Notices and correspondence should continue to be 
sent to the applicant. 

0 The receiving landowner will be responsible for completing the proposed change(s) after the final order is 
issued. Copies of notices and correspondence :should be sent to this landowner. 

0 Both the receiving landowner and applicant will be responsible for completion of change(s). Copies of notices 
and correspondence should be sent to this landowner and the applicant. 

At this time, are the lands in this transfer application in the process of being sold? D Yes ~ No 

If YES, and you know who the new landowner will be, please complete the receiving landowner information table 
below. If you do not know who the new landowner will be, then a request for assignment will have to be filed for 
at a later date. 

If a property sells, the certificated water right(s) located on the land belong to the new owner, 
unless a sale agreement or other document states otherwise. For more information see: 
https://www.oregon.gov/owrd/WRDFormsPDF/Transfer Property Transactions.pdf 

RECEIVED 

JAN 2 3 2023 

RECEIVING LANDOWNER NAME I PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO. U V\j i D 
NA 
ADDRESS FAX NO. 

CITY I STATE I ZIP I E-MAIL 

Describe any special ownership circumstances: 
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The confirming Certificate shall be issued in the name of: ~ Applicant O Receiving Landowner 

Revised 7/7/2022 Permanent Transfer Application Form - Page 6 of 15 
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D Check here if any of the water rights proposed for transfer are or will be located within or served by 
an irrigation or other water district (Tip: Complete and attach Supplemental Form D.) 
IRRIGATION OISTRICT NAME AODRESS 

NA 
CITY STATE I ZJP 

D Check here if water for any of the rights supplied under a water service agreement or other 
contract for stored water with a federal agency or other entity. 

I ~:"'NAME 

CITY 

I ADORE~ 

STATE I ZIP 

To meet State Land Use Consistency Requirements, you must list all county, city, municipal 
corporation, or tribal governments within whose jurisdiction water will be diverted, conveyed or used. 
.------------.-----------, 

ENTITY NAME 

Harney County 

CITY -:2 
,JJUY/1.S 

Revised 7/7/2022 

AODREss-3bo 

Permanent Transfer Application Form - Page 7 of 15 
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Part 5 of 5 - Water Right Information 

Please use a separat e Part 5 for each wat er right being changed. See instructions on page 6, to 
copy and paste additional Part Ss, or to add acllditional rows to t ables within the form. 

CERTIFICATE# 46974 

Description of Water Delivery System 

Syst em capacity: 3.18 cubic feet per second (cfs} OR 

__ gallons per minute (gpm) 

Describe the current water delivery system or tine system that was in place at some time within the last 
five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey, 
and apply the water at the authorized place of use. Water is pumped from the authorized well & 
conveyed into a flood irrigation system 

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point{s) of Diversion {POD) or Appropriation {POA} 
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.) 

Tax 

POD/POA 
Is this POD/POA If POA, OWRD lot, Measured Distances Authorized on Well log ID# DLC Name or 
the Certificate or (or Well ID Twp Rng Sec ¼¼ (from a recognized 

Number or survey corner) is it Proposed? Tagll l-_) Gov't 
lot 

#2 
~ Authorized 

HARN 463 23 31 E 16 NW SE 101 
2780' S & 2910' E from 

0 Proposed 
s 

NW cor, Sec 16 

Check all type(s) of change(s) proposed below 1{change "CODES" are provided in parentheses): 

[gj Place of Use {POU) 0 Supplemental Use to Primary Use {S to P) 

0 Character of Use (USE) 0 Point of Appropriation/Well (POA) 

0 Point of Diversion {POD) D Additional Point of Appropriat ion {APOA) 

D Additional Point of Diversion (APOD) 0 Substitution (SUB) 

D Surface Wat er POD to Ground Water D Government Action POD (GOV) 
POA (SW/GW) 

Will all of t he proposed changes affect the enUre water right? 

0 Yes Complete only the Proposed ("to" or "on" lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the 
"CODES" listed above to describe the proposed changes. 

[8] No Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the water right t o be changed. 
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Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed. 
See page 6 for instructions. 

Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables? 
Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff. 

Table 2. Description of Changes t o Wat er Right Certificate# 46974 in 

list the change proposed for the acreage in each¼¼. If more than one change is proposed, specify the acreage associated with each change. lQ 

If there is more than one POD/POA involved in the proposed changes, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA. M 

AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off' lands) 
The listing that appears on the certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES 

list only that part or portion of the water right that will be changed. 

POD(s) or 
Gvt Type of USE 

Twp Rng Sec ¼ ¼ Tax Lo1 Lot or Acres listed on 
POA(s) (name Priority 
or number Date 

OLC Certificate 
from Table 1) 

23 s 31 E 16 NE NE 101 40.5 IS #2 1970 

23 s 31 E 16 NW NE 101 0.9 IS #2 1970 

23 s 31 E 16 SW NE 101 3.5 IS #2 1970 

23 s 31 E 16 SE NE 101 40.8 IS #2 1970 

23 s 31 E 16 NE SW 101 3.3 IS 112 1970 

23 s 31 E 16 NE SE 101 42.8 IS 112 1970 

23 s 31 E 16 NW SE 101 42.2 IS #2 1970 

23 s 31 E 16 SW SE 101 37.2 IS #2 1970 

23 s 31 E 16 SE SE 101 42.8 IS 112 1970 

TOT AL ACRES: 254.0 

Additional remarks: __ ._a. 

PROPOSED (the "to" or "on" lands) 

Proposed 
The listing as it would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES 

Changes (see 
"CODES# from 

previous 
page) Twp Rng 

POU 23 s 31 

POU 23 s 31 

POU 23 s 31 

POU 23 s 31 

POU 23 s 31 

POU 23 s 31 

POU 23 s 31 

POU 2.3 s 31 

POU 23 s 31 

POU 23 s 31 

RECEIVED 

JAN 2 3 2023 

E 

E 

E 

E 

E 

E 

E 

E 

E 

E 

Sec 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

are made. 
POO(s)/ 

Gvt POA(s) to 
¼ ¼ ITax Lot Lot or Acres 

New Type of 
be used 

USE 
DLC (from 

Table 1) 

NW NE 101 9.0 IS 112 

SW NE 101 39.5 IS t/2 

SE NE 101 5.3 IS 112 

NE NW 101 2.8 IS 1#2 

SE NW 101 29.7 IS #2 

NE SW 101 14.8 IS 112 

NE SE 101 29.7 IS #2 

NW SE 101 43.2 IS tf2 

SW SE 101 37.2 IS 112 

SE SE 101 42.8 IS #2 

TOTAL ACRES: 254.0 
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Date 

1970 

1970 

1970 

1970 

1970 

1970 

1970 

1970 

1970 
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Certificate # 46974 

For Place of Use or Character of Use Changes 

Are there other water right certificates, water use permits or ground wat er registrat ions associated 

with the " from" or the "to" lands? [81 Yes D No 

If YES, list the certificat e, water use permit, or ground water registration numbers:Decree. 

Pursuant to ORS 540.510, any " layered" water use such as an irrigation right that is supplemental to 
a primary right proposed for transfer must be included in the transfer or be cancelled. Any change 
to a ground water registration must be filed separately in a ground water registration modification 
applicat ion. 

For Substitution (ground water supplemental irrigation will be subst ituted for surface water primary 
irrigation) 

Ground water supplemental Permit or Certificate #--~ 
Surface water primary Certificate # ----'-

For a change from Supplemental Irrigation Use to Primary Irrigation Use 

Identify the primary certificate to be cancelled. Certificate# __ 

RECEIVED 

JAN 2 3 2023 

OWRD 

For a change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or addit ional point(s) of appropriation: 

~ Well log(s) are attached for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and 
associated with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying application 
map. 
Tip: You may search for well logs on the Department's web page at: 
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well log/Default.aspx 

AND/ OR 

0 Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 for any wells that 
do not have a well log. For proposed wells not yet constructed or built, provide "a best 
estimate" for each requested information element in the t able. The Department recommends 
you consult a licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water right examiner to assist with 
assembling the information necessary to complete Table 3. 

Table 3. Construction of Point (s) of Appropriation 
Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and shown on 
the accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing of your 
t ransfer application until it is received. The information is necessary for the department to assess 
whether the proposed well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized point(s) of 
appropriation (POA). The Department is prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not 
access the same source aquifer. 

Proposed ex 
lswel 

If an l!lOStirig 
Perforated 

Static water 
Source 

Well -ipecific 

Authorized already 
well: 

Total well casing 
casing Seal 

or screened 
level of 

aquifer rate(cfsor 
POA butlt? 

OWROWell 
depth Diameter 

lntefVals depth(s) 
Intervals completed 

(sand, gravel, 
gpm). lfless 

Nameor ID Tag No. (feet) ftntervals) well than full rate 
Number 

(Yes or No) 
L· 

~n feet) 
fin feet) 

basalt, etc.) 
of water right 

See Well 
#2 log 
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CERTIFICATE II Silvies River Decree 

Description of Water Delivery System 

System capacity: 6.125 cubic feet per second (cfs) OR 

__ gallons per minute (gpm) 

Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some t ime within the last 

five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey, 
and apply the water at the authorized place of use. Water is dammed up from unnamed slough to 
flood i rrigate the place of use. 

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA} 

(Note: If t he POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.) 

Tax 

POD/POA 
Is this POD/POA If POA, OWRD Lot, Measured Distances 

Name or 
Authorized on Well Log ID# DLC {from a recognized 

Number 
the Certificate or {or Well ID Twp Rng Sec ¼¼ or 

survey corner) Is it Proposed? Tag 11 L-__) Gov't 
Lot 

Homer ~ Authorized No POD tie of record 
M ace ditch D Proposed 

NA 23 s 31 E 16 ALL A LL 101 
found 

dams 

Check all type(s) of change(s} proposed below (change " CODES" are provided in parentheses}: 

lZl Place of Use (POU) □ Supplemental Use to Primary Use (S to P) 

□ Character of Use (USE) □ Point of Appropriation/Well (POA) 

□ Point of Diversion (POD) □ Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA) 

□ Additional Point of Diversion (APOD) □ Substitution (SUB) 

□ Surface Water POD to Ground Water □ Government Action POD (GOV) 
POA (SW/GW) 

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water right? 

D Yes Complete only the Proposed ("to" or "on" lands) section of Table 2 on t he next page. Use the 
"CODES" listed above to describe the proposed changes. 

IZJ No Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the water right to be changed. 

Revised 7/ 7/2022 Permanent Transfer Application Form - Page 11 of 15 
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Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables? Please use and attach addit ional pages of Table 2 as needed. 
See page 6 for instructions. Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff. 

Table 2. Description of Changes to Water Right Certificate# Si Ivies River Decree 

List the change proposed for the acreage in each ¼¼. If more than one change is proposed, specify the acreage associated w ith each change. 
If t here is more t han one POD/POA involved in t he proposed changes, specify the acreage associated wit h each POD/ POA. 

AUTHORIZED (the " fro m" or "off' lands) 

The listing that appears o n t he certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES 
Proposed 

List only that part or portion of the water right that will be changed. Changes(see 

POD(s) or "CODES" from 
Gvt Type of USE previous 

Twp Rng Sec y. y. Tax Lot Lot or Acres listed on 
POA(s) {name Priority 

page) or number Date DLC Certificate 
from Table 1) 

23 s 31 E 16 NE NE 101 40.0 IR Mace Dams 1887 POU 

23 s 31 E 16 NW NE 101 13.0 IR Mace Dams 1887 POU 

23 s 31 E 16 SW NE 101 21.5 IR Mace Dams 1887 POU 

23 s 31 E 16 SE NE 101 40.0 IR Mace Dams 1887 POU 

23 s 31 E 16 NW NW 101 28.0 IR Mace Dams 1887 POU 

23 s 31 E 16 SW NW 101 10.5 IR Mace Dams 1887 POU 

23 s 31 E 16 SE NW 101 17.0 IR Mace Dams 1887 POU 

23 s 31 E 16 NE SW 101 40.0 IR Mace Dams 1887 POU 

23 s 31 E 16 NW SW 101 40.0 IR Mace Dams 1887 POU 

23 s 31 E 16 SW SW 101 40.0 IR Mace Dams 1887 POU 

29' r's 31 E 16 SE SW 101 40.0 IR Mace Dams 1887 POU .. 
25 r5 31 E 16 NE SE 101 40.0 IR Mace Dams 1887 POU - .. -
CJ1 
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'. 

Twp 

23 s 

23 s 

23 s 

23 s 

23 s 

23 s 

23 s 

23 s 

23 s 

23 s 

23 s 

23 s 

PROPOSED (the " to" or "on" lands) 

The list ing as it would appea r AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES 

Rng Sec y. y. 

31 E 16 NE NE 

31 E 16 NW NE 

31 E 16 SW NE 

31 E 16 SE NE 

31 E 16 NE NW 

31 E 16 NW NW 

31 E 16 SW NW 

31 E 16 SE NW 

31 E 16 NE SW 

31 E 16 NW SW 

31 E 16 SW SW 

31 E 16 SE SW 

TACS 

are made. 

iTax Lot 

101 

101 

101 

101 

101 

101 

101 

101 

101 

101 

101 

101 

Gvt 
Lot or Acres 

New Type of 
USE 

DLC 

10.5 IR 

9.0 IR 

39.5 IR 

40.0 IR 

2.8 IR 

28.0 IR 

10.5 IR 

29.7 IR 

40.0 IR 

40.0 IR 

40.0 IR 

40.0 IR 

RECEIVED 

JAN 2 3 2023 

OWRD 

POD(s)/ 
POA{s) to 
be used 
(from 

Table 1) 

Mace 
Dams 
Mace 
Dams 
Mace 
Dams 

Mace 
Dams 

Mace 
Dams 
Mace 
Dams 

Mace 
Dams 
Mace 
Dams 

Mace 
Dams 

Mace 
Dams 

Mace 
Dams 

Mace 
Dams 

Priority 
Date 

1887 

1887 

1887 

1887 

1887 

1887 

1887 

1887 

1887 

1887 

1887 

1887 



23 

23 

23 

)--0 

~ 

~ 

c.n 
(!.Tl 

s 

s 

s 

31 E 16 

31 E 16 

31 E 16 

1 
Revised 7/7/2022 

I I 

NW 

SW 

SE 

SE 101 40.0 IR Mace Dams 1887 POU 23 

SE 101 40.0 IR Mace Dams 1887 POU 23 

SE 101 40.0 IR Mace Dams 1887 POU 23 

POU 23 

TOTAL ACRES: 490.0 
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s 31 E 16 NW 

s 31 E 16 SW 

s 31 E 16 SE 

TACS 

SE 101 40.0 

SE 101 40.0 

SE 101 40.0 

SE 101 40.0 

TOT Al ACRES: 490.0 

RECEIVED 

JAN 2 S 2023 

OWRD 

IR 
Mace 

1887 
Dams 

Mace 
1887 IR 

Dams 

Mace 
1887 IR 

Dams 

IR 
Mace 

1887 
Dams 



Certificate # Silvies River Decree 

For Place of Use or Character of Use Changes 

Are there other water right certificates, water use permits or ground water registrations associated 

with the "from" or the "to" lands? [8J Yes D No 

If YES, list the certificate, water use permit, or ground water registration numbers:C46974. 

Pursuant to ORS 540.510, any "layered" water use such as an irrigation right that is supplemental to 
a primary right proposed for transfer must be included in the transfer or be cancelled. Any change 

to a ground water registration must be filed separately in a ground water registration modification application. 

For Subst itution (ground water supplemental irrigation will be substituted for surface water primary irrigation) 

Ground water supplemental Permit or Certificate # __ ...., 
Surface water primary Certificate# ---'-

For a change from Supplemental Irr igation Use t o Primary Irrigat ion Use 

Identify the primary certificate to be cancelled. Certificate # __ 

For a change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriat ion: 

RECEIVED 

JAN 2 3 2023 

OWRD 

D Well log(s) are attached for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and associated 
with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying application map. 
Tip: You may search for well logs on the Department's web page at: 
http://apps.wrd.stat e.or.us/apps/gw/well log/Default.aspx 

AND/ OR 

0 Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 for any wells that do not 
have a well log. For proposed wells not yet constructed or built, provide "a best estimate" for each 
requested information element in the table. The Department recommends you consult a licensed well 
driller, geologist, or certified water right examiner to assist with assembling the information necessary to 
complete Table 3. 

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriat ion 
Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and shown on the 
accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing of your t ransfer 
application until it is received. The information is necessary for the department to assess whether the proposed 
well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized point(s) of appropriation (POA). The Department is 
prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not access the same source aquifer. 

Proposed or lswell 
If an existing 

Perforated 
Static water 

Source 
Well -specific 

Authorized 
already 

well: 
Total well casing 

Casing Seal 
orsaeened 

level of 
aquifer 

rate(dsor 
POA 

built? 
OWRDWell 

depth Diameter 
Intervals depth(s) 

Intervals 
completed 

{sand, gravel, 
gpm). lfless 

Nameor ID Tag No. (feet) Ontervals) well than full rate 
Number 

(Yes or No) 
L· 

fin feet) 
nn feet) 

basalt, etc.) 
of water ril!ht 

NA 
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Application for Water Right 

Transfer 

OREGON 

~ 
Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 

Evidence of Use Affidavit 
WATER RESOURCES 
DEPARTMENT 

Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 
(503) 986-0900 
www.wrd.state.or.us 

Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages if you need more spacing. 
Supporting documentation must be attached. 

State of Oregon 
ss 

County of HARNEY) 

I, CLINTON TYLER. in my capacity as MEMBER OF LCL PROPERTIES. LLC. 

mailing address PO Box 340, BURNS, OR 97720 

telephone number (541)589-1025. being first duly sworn depose and say: 

1. My knowledge of the exercise or status of the water right is based on (check one): 

~ Personal observation 0 Professional expertise 

RECEIVED 

JAN 2 3 2023 

2. I attest that: 

~ Water was used during the previous five years on the entire place of use for 
Certificate # 46974 & SILVIE$ RIVER DECREE; OR 

OWAD 

0 My knowledge is specific to the use of water at the following locations within the last five years: 

Certificate II Township Range Mer Sec y. ¼ 
Gov't Lot Acres 
or DLC (if applicable) 

OR 

D Confirming Certificate# __ has been issued within the past five years; OR 

D Part or all of the water right was leased instream at some time within the last five years. The 
instream lease number is: __ (Note: If the entire right proposed for 
transfer was not leased, additional evidence of use is needed for the portion not leased instream.); OR 

D The water right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of forfeiture for non-use 
would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2) is attached. 

D Water has been used at the actual current point of diversion or appropriation for more than 
10 years for Certificate # __ (For Historic POD/POA Transfers) 

(continues on reverse side) 141 55 
Revised 7/1/2021 Evidence of Use Affidavit - Page 1 of 2 TACS 



3. The water right was used for: (e.g., crops, pasture, etc.): CROPS 

4. I understand that if I do not attach one or more of the documents shown in the table below to support the above 
statements, my application will be considered incomplete. 

Signature of Affiant Date 

Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this _g_ day of J <>V'\. 2o_s. 

OFFICIAL STAMP 
KARIE LYNN GRASTY 

NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON 
COMMISSION NO. 1009964 

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 15, 2025 

Supporting Documents 

0 Copy of a water right certificate that has been 
issued within the last five years. (not a remaining 
right certificate) 
~ Coples of receipts from sales of irrigated crops 
or for expenditures related to use of water 

0 Records such as FSA crop reports, irrigation 
district records, NRCS farm management plan, or 
records of other water suppliers 

181 Aerial photos containing sufficient detail to 
establish location and date of photograph 

D Approved Lease establlshlng beneficial use 
within the last 5 years 

My Commission Expires: ·~h ls:( Je;z.r' 

Examples 

Copy of confirming water right certificate that shows issue date 

• Power usage records for pumps associated with Irrigation 
use 

• Fertilizer or seed bills related to irrigated crops 

• Farmers Co-op sales receipt 

• District assessment records for water delivered 

• Crop reports submitted under a federal loan agreement 

• Beneficial use reports from district 

• IRS Farm Usage Deduction Report 

• Agricultural Stabilization Plan 

• CREP Report 

Multiple photos can be submitted to resolve different areas of 
a water right. 

If the photograph does not print with a "date stamp" or 
without the source being identified, the date of the photograph 
and source should be added. 

Sources for aerial photos: 
OSU -www.oregonexplorer.info/imagery 
OWRD - www.wrd.state.or.us 

RECEIVE 
Google Earth - earth.google.com 
TerraServer - www.terraserver.com 

D 

3 JAN 2320~ 

Copy of lnstream lease or lease number OWRD 

Revised 7/1/2021 Evidence of Use Affidavit - Page 2 of 2 TACS 



PHONE: (541) 573-2622 

WWW.EDSTAUB.COM 

LCL TYLER RANCH LLC PRA 

PO BOX340 
BURNS, OR 97720 

INVUl\;t: 
Customer #:I 

Payment Terms: I NET 10TH 2% 15 DAYS 

Invoice#: 4176958 

Invoice Date 01/20/21 

Due Date 02/10/21 

Total Due $10,422.90 

"Total if Paid in Full by 02/04/2021 $10,214.89 

Page 1 ol 1 

VISIT WWW.EDSTAUB.COM TO PAY ONLINE 

jMake Check Payable to: ED STAUB & SONS PETROLEUM 

Amount Enclosed: $ 

Remit To: 
ED STAUB & SONS PETROLEUM 
PO BOX 488 
KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601 

00001256200004176958000104229000010214897 

Customer Name Delivery/Service Address Cust# Invoice# Inv Date 

LCL TYLER RANCH UC PRA 71185 FRY RD · BURNS, OR 97720 4176958 1/20/21 

Quantity Item Number Description Unit Price TOTAL 

5550.00 WINTERIZED PREM! WINTERIZED PREMIUM DYED DIESEL $1.873964 $10,400.50 
PO #: ORDER BY LEVI 
Internal Tank: KLAMATH RAIL FUEL COST ADJ 
Delivered By: on 

05 Fed Lust: RECEIVED so.00100 $5.55 
05 Fed on Spill 85 Ost : S0.00204 S11 .30 
06 OR Load Fee: 

JAN 2 3 2023 
$0.00100 $5.55 

S1.8780 510,422.9C 

OWRD 

Tank/Equipment: Fuel Tank · DYED DIESEL TRANSPORT LOAD· 

For Fuel or Service At: Sub Total $10,400.50 

71185 FRY RD· BURNS, OR 97720 Charges so.oo 
Tax Total $22.40 

TOTAL DUE $10,422.90 

·Prompt Pay Discount · $208.01 

•Total if Paid in Full by 02/04/2021 $10,214.89 . CredlUDeblt card payments not accepted on wholesale dehvenes 

PO#: ORDER BY LEVI L ls L cl sl I U f t0fir O fV / o# b t 11J.,U,, r1 

(VI Cl,(, cf /.o -c) t./ .J,f-_ /,,lM cl o.pp, le/ I 5 D ,rJ. 

PAST DUE INVOICES ARE SUBJECT TO A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1.5% PER MONTH (18% APR) 

California Proposition 65 Warning : 

WARNING:Chemicals known to lhe Stale of California to cause cancer, birth defects or other reproductive harm are created 
by the combustion of propane. This product contains chemicals known to the State of California lo ca~se cancer. 
birth defects, or other reproductive harm. 1 4 l 5 5 
i::nP r1-1i=u1r1:11 i=Mt:Pr.i::l\1rv• r1:11 1 11\IJ:l"'ITPArl< 1.Ann.c;'lc;. i:;nc;'l ?11 hn11rcl7..t.,..,., 



~ Ed Staub & Sons 
Energy. Community. Service. 

STATEMENT 

05/15/ 20 

\.._ 
PHONE: (541) 573-2622 

1148 
NNNN 
~ l ei Tyler Ranch Uc Pra m PO8ox340 

Bums, OR 97720.0340 

Date Due Bv Invoice II 

5/8/20 6/10/20 24283B7 

5/15120 5125120 

Amount Due $1,280.86 

Page 1 of 2 

VISIT WWW.EDSTAUB.COM TO PAY ONLI NE 

Remit To: 

09- BURNS 
PO BOX 488 
KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601 

Please Return This Portion With Your Payment 

Description 

Cardlock Transaclions Prior 10 05/01/20 

Delivery: B55.B0 gals. OR DYED DIESEL al 
71185 FRY RD 
Cardlock Transaction from 05/01/20 • 
05/15120 

Total 

S163.21 

$1,258.06 

S0.00 

Remaining 

S22.80 

$1,258.06 

S0.00 

cardlock Transaction Detail for Period S/1/20 - 5 / 15/20 
PrevOdom: 

Ir!!1! Driver Date Tlme Site # Odometer Q!Y. MPG Price ill Amount 

Total for 

Us-< cl tm111td-t~ 
Ctj)p}rF;C '1 Q ¥1· 

Current 

$1,280.86 
31 • 60 Davs 

$0.00 

0.000 S0.00 

Total Amount Due 

61 - 90 Davs 

$0.00 
91 - 120 Davs 

$0.00 

RECEIVED 

JAN 2 3 2023 

OWRD 

$1,280.86 

Over 120 Days 

$0.00 

PAST DUE INVOICES ARE SUBJECT TO A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1.5% PER MONTH {18% APR) 

141 55 



SureTap Springs 

Date 

9-12-22 

I 

Bill To: 

LCL Ranch 
Po box 340 
Burns or 97720 

Invoice# 

4177 

Description 

PO Box 872 
Burns OR 97720 
(541)-589-3772 

CCB #224791 

Service work to pull irrigation pump from 60' 

Quantity 

Service work to set test pump at 80'. Started test pump Set and pull 
and well will produce 1125 gpm. Tried to lower pump 10 

120' and could only lower pump to 90' hitting something 
in well. Ran 16 hr test and well produces 1150 gpm. Run time 

Static 42' 

1150 gpm at 85' 

---

--

. I 
I 

Balance Due $5,480.00 

-

All Invoices Due 15 days from Dale of Service 

Rate Amount 

$480.00 

$ 1800.00 

$ 3200.00 

-

-
RECEIVED 

JAN 2 3 2023 

OWRD 

141 55 



Google Earth 

August 2022 

Location of generator at well: 43.578128,-119.009066 

RECE\VED 

JAN 2 S 2023 

QWRD 



--- -
Google Earth 

August 2020 
Lt:) 

iQ 

t--1 

<i:::fi 

rtECEIVED 
~ 

4 

JAN 2 3 2023 

')WAD 



----·· -

Earth View 360, 2019 

•• 

JAN 2 3 2023 

)WRD 



----------

1/9/2023, 3:34:55 PM 

D Tax Lot OSIP 2017 

CJ County Boundary Red: Band_ 1 

ArcGIS Web Map 

D Green: Band_2 

■ Blue: Band_3 

JAN 2 S 2023 

'JWRD 

1:18,056 
0 0.1 0.2 0.4 mi 

I I 

' 
I I I 

I I 

' 
I I I 

I 

0 0.17 0.35 0.7km 
Oregon Sta1-,de Imagery Program (OSIP) • Oregon lnu,ge,y FramllW!lll1< 
lmplementatlon Tum, Maor 

Wet, Appeulller for An:GIS 

t,~..., I Source. Es~. Maxllt. Earll\sUlr Geog,1phlcs, IGN, Md Ill• GIS User Community I Or~on Slalowldtt lmage,y Prog,am (OSIP) • Oregon lmage,y F~ ~ Tell!\ I Nallonal ~ ~IY Program (NAIP) imet cxinlract for Ille Un.led 



Land Use 
Information Form 

Applicant(s): Clinton Tyler. Member LCL Properties, LLC 

Mailing Address: PO Box 340 

City: Bums State: OR Zip Cod 

A. Land and Location 

Please include the following infonnation for all tax lots where water w 
and/or used or developed. Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation u: 
proposed service-area boundaries for the tax•lot infonnation requested 

Township Range Section l/4 ¼ Tu Lot Plllll Dcsicni 
Ii R uni! Rcsidcl 

23S JI E .!§ NWNE lQ.! EFRU 

ill fil .!§ ~ l!U llRU 

fil ill .!§ ~ J..Q.!. Effil!. 

m ill .!.§ ~ lQl. fil1W 

fil ill .!.§ ~ ill EFRU 

m fil .!.§ ~ !.Q1 mw. 
ill ill ~ ~ lQl fE!ill 

List all counties and cities where w111er is orooosed to be diverted con 
Hame:y 

8 . Descri~tion of Prooosed Use 

Type of application to be filed with the Water Resources Department: 

8 
On~ 
725 ~ 
Salen 
(SO) 
\YW'V 

=: 97720 Daytime Phc 

11 be divened (taken from its ~ 
cs within irrigation districts r ~ 
~low. 

~on (c & • Water ~ 
ial/RR-5) 

□ O.,tncd □Co • 

D Di.-cnnl 181 Co • 

O 0h·cncd □Co, 

D o;....-1 □Co , 

D o.~ Dea,, 

□ 0.11ertcd @ Co , 

l'i!I O!,-cncd ® Cel t• 

eyed end/or used or develo1 

I 

m Water Resources Department 
µmmer Street NE, Suite A 

~~~ 91301-1266 RECEIV ED 

3 
,vrd.suue.or.us 

JAN 2 3 202 

OWRD 

e: 541-589-1 025 

JUrce), conveyed (transponed), 
y substitute existing and 

be- Proposed I.and 
Use· 

r)cd 181 Used Farming 

)cd §l! Uud Farming 

fled 181 Usal Farming 

)"Cd 181 1.Jsed Farming 

r,cd l!!l lkcd Fanning 

i=)<d 181 Us:d Farmtns 

p cd 181 Used Farming 

ti: 

0 Permit to Use or Store Waxer 181 Watcr Righc Transfer 0 Pennie Amendment or Grou ~ i Wa1cr Registracion Modification 
0 Limited Wacer Use License D Allocation of Conserved Waxer 0 Exchange or Wa1er 

Source of water: 0 Reservoir/Pond l8I Ground Water 0 Surf1 pc Water (name) __ 

Estimated quantity of water needed: Ll Cisl cubic feet per sec md 0 gallons JlCf minute 0 acre-feec 

Intended use of warer: 181 lrriga1ion 0 Commcrciol Orn us1rial 0 Domestic fo ,___ household(:.) 
0 Municipal 0 Quasi-Municipal O1n rrcam Q 0 cher 

Brieflv descnbe: 
Jrri2ation svstcm cban2.ed from flood to center oivot sorin :!er 

I 
I 

~~ 
Note to applicant: If the Land Use Information Fonn cannot be comp eted while you wait, please h p ve a local government 
representative sign the receipt at the bouom of the next page and imclu c it with the application file< r,,ith the Water Resources 
Dcpanment. 
Revised 2/ll2010 Llllld Use lnformlllon Fo ,n • PlljJc2ofJ WR/ FS 

141 55 



For Local Govern ent Use Onl 

The following section must be completed by a planning official from ch county and city listed uni the project will be located 
entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city pl1!.11Ding agcnc must complete this fonn. s deals only with the local 
land-use plan. Do not inciudc approval for activities such as building o grading pennits. 

Land uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including pro 
your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable ordinance section(s): 

D Land uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including p 
listed in the table below. (Please attach documentation ofapplicabl land-use approvals which h 
Record of Action/land-use decision and accompanying findings sufficient) If approvab ha 
periods have not ended, check " Being pursued." 

Type oft.and.Use: Approval Nccdcd 
(e .g., plan amendments. rc1:oncs, conditional-use 

its CIC. 

Cicc Most SianifiCIIII. pplic:iblc Plzn Policies .t 
OrdilWI~ Sc lion RcD:rcn:z, 

RECEIVED 

AN 2 3 2023 

OWAD 

D 
D 

D 
D 

tionary land-use approvals as 
e already been obtained. 
been obtained but all appeal 

Land-Use Approval. 

D Bani l'llnuec! 
ONOIBdaal'limlcd 

011«1.,.Plaooal 
0No1B0111........S 

O~l"lrlllcd 
0 Not Bcu,1 Pursued 

O em1Plra>cd 
0 NOi Bciaa 1'1ir111cd 

Local governments are invited to express special land-use concerns o make recommendations to Water Resources Department 
regarding this proposed use of water below, or on a separate sheet 

Note to local government reprcscn tive: Please complete this fo or sign the receipt below 
sign the receipt, you will have 30 days from the Water Resource! De artmcnt's notice date to re 
Form or WRD may presume the land use associated with the propos use of water is compati'ble 

return il to the applicant If you 
the completed Land Use lnfonnation 
th local comprehensive plans. 

~ 

Applicant name:--------------- - -+---------++-----------

City or County: ________________ _ taff comact: -----++-----------

Signature: - ------ ------------+ Phone: _____ _ ate: ________ _ 

Revised 2/8/ZOIO Land Use tnfonnatlon onn • Page ◄ of 4 WR/PS 



MAP TO ACCOMPANY APPLICATION TO 
CHANGE PLACE OF USE ON SILVIES 

RIVER DECREE & CERTIFICATE 4697 4 
FOR LCL PROPERTIES, LLC 

RECEIVED 

JAN 2 3 2023 

OWRD 
TAX LOT 101 

IN SECTION 16, TO'MISHIP 2J SOUTH, RANCE JI £AST, W.M. 
HARNEY COONTY. OREGON 

~ 9 S ENS 
I 

HIGHWAY 78 10 

15 

e #2 (HARN 463) LOCA 1ED IN TiiE NW 
1/4 SE 1/4 SECTION 16, AND 2780' 
S AND 2910' E FROM THE NW 
CORNER OF SECTION 16. 

o . o ery 
Way 21. I 

OF 0 
RENEWAL DATE: 12/31/2024 

17 16 

If) 
0 
N 

z 
w 
_J 
c., 
I u 
z 
w 
a::: 
LL 

17 16 

20 21 

THIS IIAP IS FOR THE PURPOSE OF LOCA TING A WA TfR 
RIGHT ONLY ANO HAS NO INTENT TO PROVfOE LEGAL 
0/UENSIONS OR THE LOCATION OF PROPERTY UNES. 

PROJECT No. 22-180 

PREPARED AT THE REQUEST OF: 

LCL PROPERTIES, LLC 
P.O. BOX 340 
BURNS, OR 97720 

200 

100 

~ 
40.0 

111111! 1111 

~ 

™ E=-=-=-=-~ 
I I 

™ 
1-,-, ., · I 

300 

·35_5:._-_-_ 

)lF:.-=-=-- - - - ------- - ---- -- - ---- - --

42.2 9.7 
·39.0 :. '5.9 

. .. . . ... .... ' 

40.0 7. . . .. 
40.o: :•. ···'r/ ·· 40.0 •. · 

. . . I ... :.:... :.:: 1 6 1 s 

21 22 

34.2 ACRES IR FROM DECREE & 34.2 ACRES IS FROM 
CERTIFICATE 46974 TRANSFERRED "ON", AS SHOWN. 

55.9 ACRES IS FROM CERTIFlCATE 46974 TRANSFERRED 
"ON" & 55.9 ACRES REMAIN FROM DECREE, AS SHOWN. 

4.7 ACRES IR FROM DECREE TRANSFERRED "OFF", AS 
SHOWN. 

59.6 ACRES IS FROM CERTIFlCATE 46974 TRANSFERRED 
"OFF" & 58.3 ACRES IR FROM DECREE REMAIN, AS SHOWN. 

1.0 ACRES IS FROM CERTIFlCAlE 46974 TRANSFERRED 
"OFF", AS SHOWN. 

29.5 ACRES IR FROM DECREE & 29.5 ACRES IS FROM 
CERTIFlCATE 46974 TRANSFERRED "OFF", AS SHOWN. 

157.9 ACRES IR FROM DECREE & 163.9 ACRES IS FROM 
CERTIFlCATE 46974 REMAIN, AS SHOWN. 

ALL POINTS ENGINEERING 
& SURVEYING, INC. 

P.O. BOX 767 
TERREBONNE, OREGON 97760 

( 541 ) 548-5833 PH 
scott@opeonds.com 

www.APEondS.com 



STATE ENGINEER 
Sale.m1 Otegon 

LLO c./D /J. fl,1 

pSSERVATJON WELL 

cord 

--..._.o,---=----- - - ~.,I.G-Ll~,G 

STATE WELL NO. ~3Lil ::19.E(l ) 
COUNTY . Barney ·--··­
APPLICATION NO .. _'!J=.22 .. ----

0- 2171 

OWNER: .L:::Kll.ib.1..J.on.ea. .. _ . ..Pac.ifi.o...Li:v.eatoclt- ADDRESS: --···---·--·· 
Co. CITY AND-

LOCATION OF WELL: Owner's No. ·--- ·- STATE: --------------· 
14. !, 

_N.1iL¼ _JUL.¼ Sec. _ . .l.6_ T. --23.- S., R. _3L_ v, ., W.M. 

Bearing and distance from section or subdivision 

comer ...s.JJ:52_5-~.~ .. ~-·~-7:.7..~ __ J):.<?.l!l NW OQJ'~~..!-J,.Q __ 

----·-------· 

Altitude at well ····--------··--··-·----··-

TYPE OF WELL: ~rilled.... .. Date Constructed -··-··-

Depth drilled _jQQ··--···-·- Depth cased ---····300 ...... --

CASING RECORD: 
Cased to 300 feet 
12 i noh set from Oto 117 feet 
8 inch set from 155 to 300 feet 

FINISH: 

I I 
I I I I . I ____ _ L_ __ ---+- --I I 
I 
I I 

> I 
I I 

1 • ! 
I Kl I 
I 

I 

·---~i-----
. ___ L ____ 

I I • 
I I l 
' I 

Section ·--.16.. ___ _ 

RECEIVED 

JAN 2 3 2023 

JWRO 

Perforat i ons from 30 to 117 feet and from 160 to 24o f eet 

AQUIFERS: 

Gravel 

WATER LEVEL: 
See P88e 159, WSP 841 

PUMPING EQUIPMENT: Type _ was egui_pp~!!....n:t1Ltur..bixl!'l 
Capacity ----··--· G.P.M. 

WELL TESTS: 

------ H.P. _ 2,5.,._ __ 

Drawdown -···---·- ft. after ___ hours -----~--- ----- G.P.M. 
Drawdown ___ __ ft.after···-·-·--- hours ., _____________ G.P.M. 

USE OF WATER ··- no~.]!_se~---- . T~p. ___ °F. ···---------·• 19_ 
SOURCE OF INFORMATION U-69 _ U_SG_S_ W_S_P_8~14_11. ________________ _ 

DRILLER or DIGGER ···--•·.~-----·-·---· 
ADDITIONAL DATA: .. 

Log · ·:ic··---- Water Level Measurements ._ .. x . __ Chemica1 Analyst~ ··-·-···- Aquifer Test·····---

REMARKS: 
Well 65 in U. S. G. S. report WSP 841 1) 
Pumped at 1100 gpm wlle.n well was in operation (\ / 

BI.al.I Prll\llnt H.114 14155 



~ ---· 

---

STATE ENGINEER 
Salem, Oregon 

Well Log 

State Well No. 23/2!,.-l6K(~). 
County _____ JJam~-----·· 
Application No. ----'U"--....::6:..;:9 __ _ 

Owner: ___ b,QifiQ...W.vue..-.s,_,t.,.o""o,..k ..... C~o""',.__ _____________ Owner's No. ---

Driller: __ __...::e~ . ..W~.U.~.nhiller & A, A. Durand __ "'DateDrilled ______________ _ 

~CTER OF MATERIAL 
(Feet below 1...,11 &ur!Acc) TbJck:,ua 

- ~ . J"rom To (!eel) 

Sn; 1 · • 0 9½ 9¼ 

Gravel, loose.- . ·-" 1 _._ ___ l -f'nn+. +hi nlr 

A.t. ',{) .,,.,;! 7s_ i°AAi: Qt.(, 84 74½ 

r., - ·· - A.il QO 6 - . 
Grave), coarse, b)ack, ) a---- n,._,-----

i . . 90 117 27 .. " 

Cley, blue 117 l'i"5 38 

Gravel, fine , or eand, ooa.rae 1i:;i:; 260 105 

r., .. .,,. ?{..n 268 8 

~o...,.:i --inc ftft , ..... ,,. ..... , 1/p, innn ;.., n-1 -
'h1 --t.. ---- ---'h'k1oa an 1a-....,. oo ? 1..,.,.'1-,,.s:, -

jn dj ame:ter1 oonsiderable fine silt 268 300 32 

. 

. 

AE CEIVED 
JAN 2 3 2023 

0 WRn 

. -

. -

.. -- -

14155 



STATE ENGINEER 
Salem, Oregon_ 

State Well No . .. ~C:-=/_6_/(_(/ ) __ 

County __ _/fl./1./Lt.:.f.. ___ _ 

Application No. ••-------.,,-

Water Level Record 

OWNER; __ f}i.!LL.c...l ·l(.(1fo£.!. ... '"U: .. _________ OWNER'S NO.···-------

_JN.111....!'.6:LLwJ.E'... ~1.! 

Wa~Level 
Date J'col=~ 

L111ul Surface 

Remuk.t 
Water Level 

Date J'~o, =~~ 
Land SurOlce 

11e,n..-1u1 

......... . ,, \,-.~ ....... ~-~-~, 
(,(, I')...• "', Q c:. (.. ~-~'-'\, ' a..\ l,.:_ J.~-- • C\· 1 .",\ IC>~~ 

~ ·"l..7 • '.!!~ q~ ,;-"3 I A,. •.• C\. 1"1- ·'}\ / 0 IC\ ... 

, ... .... ="-" l 'LO 0 '\ts.qi ~~ - C\-~ · ?I /() ~, .. 
RECEIVED 

-

5-1~·)l C.. 15 1<».. -"\.Q •')\ lo")..\ 

5 ·) ~ -)~ q c::)C) 10 • S--')I / (;) 1..\ 
JAN 2 3 2023 

<.-1 -)\ \\~ - a -1-t - ')\ la -:i._..;- OWAD 

r.. - ~s -~ i I '\ -i..t. lln • " •'\I Io Lo'-

, -')..~)\ ,~ \ ~ 0 ·")J, •'\ I IQ '-" 

4·:).~ ·~l q (.,").. 11 -11 . ")1 , ~ \..°', 

7·<-·'JI q s, I "l.:: 5 •) I I a '\.., 

1::_1) -':!,) q _~c.\- 1-b · '\'\. I o "] I 

7. :2.. ()• ')) 5 SJ. ~- JQ -3~ 5 ) I\ 

7-'l.7-')J C\ (,~ <, . "\..'"t• ') "\ ,; I.\- I 
. 

'is'· 3 - :;p ~~ 7 -7 - l"'I (, 17 

i•Jo•:D q ~, '&-')_)~ 7. )C\ 

'i' -1] ·'31 C\~\ 

Q - ~~- ::>\ c.. -°'' '/·IB·St 5,4-1 -
g' -') \ • ')' \ ~ ~~ 12.• ,s-60 ffl = 
REMARKS: 

·---------------·---·--·······--··-··-·· 

Slate Prl<ltltur 1'31t 



STATE ENGINEER 
Salem, Oregon 

State Well No . . ~ 1 - I t. ,r'rlJ 

County , __ ..:...H,=-,<1~ 1Q:..:N~ 6';;:;...!..r-___ _ 

Application No. ··--------

Wafer Level Record 

OWNER: .. §t;/-EL.(;,__.L:.u.:,aroc.A:::. _G-'-. _______ OWNER'S NO. ···--··--------

WolU Love! WatuLcvel 
Dato :Feel= 

Bcm&rlul Dato Feat=::! Rcmarlu 

LandSW'face Lan.cl Sarlace . 

12.-t~·"t. '/. Z 7 

REct=111r=" . _..., 
JAN 9. !) ?n--

- ._UC..,J 

l"\u,--
- •w , 

. 

. ,. ,,, 
REMARKS· ----·····----··· 

-------------- --- --------
S tate l'rlZIUnJr 1113H -r-4155 

. 



ALL POINTS 
ENGINEERING & SURVEYING, INC. 

P.O. Box 767 (CRR) 
Terrebonne, Oregon 97760 

TRANS MITT AL 

Date: 
Attention: Transfers 

RECEIVED 

JAN 2 3 2023 

OWRD 

To: Oregon Water Resources Dept 
725 Summer St NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301 - 1266 RE: Applications for Transfer 

[X] Prints O Plans O Plat O Specifications. 

Attached is an Applications for Transfer on Certificate 46974 & Sil vies River Decree for 
LC & L Properties. 

If you have any questions please don' t hesitate to call or email me. 

Copies No. 

1 1 
2 
.., 
.) 

4 

5 
6 

Description 

App for Transfer (15 pages letter bond) 

Transfer Map (1 pages bond) 

Evid of Use Affidavit w/supporting doc ( 11 pages letter bond) 

Land Use Form ( 1 page letter bond) 

Well log (4 pages letter bond) 

Check for $23 80 

Signe~-----------

14155 



Permanent Transfer Application Checklist 

Check the Ce rtificates in WRIS Transfer# T-14155 

Checked by Dante Type of Change(s) Proposed: 

Date 1-24-2023 
NO other changes allowed other than those listed 

Fee Received: 
jglPOU □ POD 0 APOD O POA O APOA O USE 

$2380 

Calculated Fee: How many rights co be Transferred? 

$2380 
2 

Deficiencies and Observations: Certiflcore 1/(s} 

46974 

S/tv/es RIiier Decree 

If OK, check box; if not, fill in. 

~ 1. Is the applicant information complete? Have all the applicants listed at the top of the page signed 
at the bottom? 
If not, what is missing? Whose signature Is missing? _ _____________ _ 

~ 2. Has the applicant indicated that the place of use Is in .Q! near an irrigation district? Have they 
included a Form .O? ~ N/A. 
Name of the Distr ict ___ ___ ___ ____ _ 

~ 3. Part 5 of application, has the applicant completed the entire page and does the information 
match the description of the explanation of the reasons on Part 4 of the application? 
If not, you may need to contact the applicant or agent? ________ ____ _ 

~ 4. For multiple certificates, do each of the certificates listed on Application Page 1 have their own 
separate completed Part 5 tables 1 & 2? (compare with OAR 690-380.3220-moy need to return) 
If no, which certificates are missing a separate Part 5, tables 1 & 2? _________ _ 

~ 5. Has the map been completed and signed by a CWRE? Does the map meet the requirements? 
If not, what is missing? _____________ .. Map waiver Included? D 

~ 6. If a change In point of appropriation, have the well logs been included? D N/ A. 

~ 7. If a change in place of use within Umat illa County, have the applicant(s) provided a Supplemental 
Form U? IZJ N/A. 

IZJ 8. Has applicant filled out the Minimum Requirements Checklist (Part 1 of 5)? Is the application 
complete? If not, what is missing (check Evidence of Use and Land Use)? ______ _ 

~ 9. If all boxes on this checklist are checked (with no remaining deficiencies identified), accept the 
application. Put this check sheet in the transfer folder. 

OR: 

D This application is deficient, and CANNOT be accepted. 
It should be returned and the deficiencies listed in the "staff' section at the bottom of Application 
Page 1, unless the applicant or agent can resolve the deficiencies within 2-3 days. 

Actions taken: 
____________________________ date ___ _ 

Revised I 212022.k,f 
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Permanent Transfer Application Checklist 

FEE WORKSHEET for PERMANENT TRANSFER (except Substitution) 

1 Base Fee (includes one type of change to one water right for up to 1 cfs) 1 $1,360 

Types of change proposed: 

D Place of Use 

D Character of Use 

D Point of Diversion/Appropriation 

Number of above boxes checked= (2a} 

Subtract 1 from the number in line 2a = (2 b) If only one change, this w/11 be 0 

2 Multiply line 2b by $930 and enter » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) » 2 0 

Number of water rights included in transfer {3a} 
Subtract 1 from the number in 3a above: (3b} If only one woter right this will be 0 

3 Multiply line 3b by $520 and enter » )))))) ,> )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 3 0 

Do you propose to add or change a well, or change from a surface water POD to a 

well? 

D No: enter o » » » » » >> )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 

4 n Yes: enter $410 » » » » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 4 0 

Do you propose to change the place of use or character of use? 

D No: enter O on line 5 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 

D Yes: enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred (see 

example below*): (Sa} 

Subtract 1.0 from the number in Sa above: (Sb} 

If Sb is 0 or less, enter 0 on line 5 » » )) )I )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 

If Sb is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: (Sc} and 

5 multiply Sc by $350, then enter on line 5 » » )) )) )) )) )) )) 5 0 
6 Add entries on lines 1 through 5 above )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) Subtotal: 6 0 

Is this transfer: 

D necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed 

Enhancement Board (OWEB) under ORS 541.932? 

D endorsed In writing by ODFW as a change that will result In a net benefit to 

fish and wildlife habitat? 

If one or more boxes is checked, multiply line 6 by 0.5 and enter on line 7 » 

7 If no box is applicable, enter 0 on line 7» )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 7 0 

8 Subtract line 7 from line 6 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) Transfer Fee: 8 
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